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648402 Gist on 9,9.2002 tg enable the
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 23.1.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr, Justice D.N.
Choudhury. Vice-Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr, S.K. Hajra,
Administrative Member,
The case is adjourned to
, o o 5.2.2003 on the prayer »f learned
J\IU“U\)\QHLUL SWWM} , counsel for the applicant to obtain
necessary instructions on the matter,
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' : ' - further orders. \
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% 14.2.2003 None appears for the arnplicant. Put
1'13‘09 , up again on 12.3.2003 to enable the ,
r applicant to take necessary steps. -
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' :i ‘ © '+ 12.243003  None appears for the applicant today
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M{,\MQM@) A The case may now be listed for hearing
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‘%'9 rejoinder, if any, within two weeks from
9. . (9’)) todaye.
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D.N. Chowdhury, Vice~Chairman,

The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. HaJra
Member (A).
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On the prayer of Mr., A.K.

Choudhury, learned Addl. C.G.S.C
the tase is adjourned to enable the
respondents to produce the connected

recordss
List again on 24,6.2003 for
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The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.
Chowdhury, vice-Chairman

" The Hon'ble Mr N.D.Dayal,
Admn .Member.
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Heard in part. List again on 21.7.
2003. The reSpondents shall produce the
connected records on that day.
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O.A.NO.194 of 2002 ' 4

254742003 Heard learned counsel for the
parties, Judgment delivered in open
Court. Kept in separate sheets.
Application is allowed. No costse
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.194 of 2002

- Date of decision: This the QBH\ day of July 2003

The don'ble Mr D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman

The Hon'ble Mr N.D. Dayal, Administrative Member

. Shri Lakheswar Deka
- S/o0 Late Kripal Ch. Deka,

Resident of Maidam Bakrapara,
Guwahati. «.....Applicant

By Advocates Mr A. Dasgupta and
Mr S. Chakraborty.

- versus -

:l. The Union of India, represeated by

The Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Defence,
South Block, R.K. Puram (Dzfence Headquarters),
New Delhi.
2. The Officer-in-Charge, Records
A O C Records, P B No.3,
Trimulghery Post,
Secundrabad.

3. The Director General of Ordnance Services,

Master Ganeral of Ordnance Branch,
Army Headquarters,
D 3 Q, New Delhi.
4. The Commandant 222 A B O D,
C/o 99 A P 0. «+.....Respondents

- By Advocate Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, Addl. C.G.S.C.

CHOWDHURY. J. (V.C.

In this application wunder Section 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 the applicant has

assailed the impugned order dated 25.11.2002 passed by

-the respondent No.3- The Director General, Ordnance

Service imposing the penalty of compulsory retirement as

AAppellate Authority in aid of Rule 27 of the Central:

Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules,



| 1965 (for short the Rules), and thereby modifying ihe

| order of removal passed by ths2 Disciplinary Authority.

2. Basic facts leading to the institution of the O.A.

- are briefly summed up oslow:
i - The applicant at the relevant time was working as

| 5tore Keepar, No.2 Sub Depot under 222 ABOD. While he was

serving -@as such a disciplinary proce=ding was initiated
against the‘applicant under Ruls 14 of the Rules on :the
following two charges:

"Article oy Charges I

as storekeeper in the No.2 3ub Depo: 222 ABOD
during the period of 1985 - 1930 committed an act
of Negligence by not ensuring proper stacking aad
storing of the Skid Boards held on his - charge
resulting qty 2978 Skid Boards becams
unservisabla. '

Article of Charges II

That the 33id Sri L. Deka while functioning
as storekeeper in No.2 3Sub Depot of 222 ABOD
during tne pe2riod Jul 02 Committed an act of
carelessness by improperly charging off Quantity
550 35kid Boards of NI-8 held on his charga."

3. The applicant submitted his writien =explanation

| denying the charges. In his reply the applicant Jintar

1989-90 he received 33895, 16583 and 50483 nos. of . Skid

Board:s AN-32 respec:tively, but for want of spﬁce in the

1 store houses those were stacked and covered by terpolines

and kept 1in Railway platform and corridors in b2tween

| store houses. It was done on -he advice of the Sub Depot

Commandar who was well aware and informed of the shortage

| of space. He also visited the store house from time to

time and also maintenance of the Skid Boards were duly

‘/Tv/inspected by the higher authority from time to time..

With regard to charg2 No.2 the applicant pleaded'that it
was an inadvertant mistake which was subsequantly

detected..... cees

That the said Sri L. Deka while functioning

alia asserted that in the year 1987-88, :1983-82 . and
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detected and rectified by making counter entry and there‘
was 0o diSparity of the stock. Accordingly he prayed for
exonerating him from the charges. |
4. In due course the aunthority coanducted an i enquiry

by appointing an Inquiry Officer as well as a Presenting

- Officer. According to the applicant the Inquiry Officer

acted unfairly by denying him opportunity to defend his

case properly. On the basis of the report of the Inquiry

Officef, which according to the applicant was perverse,

the Disciplinary Authority passed an order dated 3.5.1999

imposing the penalty oi reduciinn of pay by thres stajes

from Rs.4110/- to Rs.3875/- iﬁ the pay scale of Rs.3050-"
4500/- for a  period of two years with effect ifiom

1.5.1999 with cumulative effeci. It was also indicated
that the appliéan: would not earn increment duringy the

period of such reduction and on expiry Oof the peridd, the

reduction would have no effect of postponing his future

increment of pay. The applicant preferred an appeal

before the Appellate Authority. The Appellate Authority
reachad the following conclusion:

"(a) Inspite of repeated reguest wmade by 3K Shri
L. Deka during ihe course of inquiry, Maj KS Sinha
beiny a listed witness (Annexure IV of Charge’
Sheet) was not made available for cioss-
examination by the appellant. Thus, violation of
provisions available under sub-rule 26 of Rule 14
of CCS (CC&A) Rules. 1955 has been commitied while-
condiicting oral! inquiry against Shri Deka. As p=2r
this sub-rule, under Saction 4 of Enforcement of
Attendanc= of Witnesses and Production of
documants) Act 1972. Inguiry  Authority in
departmental enquiry exercise powars specified in
Section 5 of said Azt to enforce atteandaace of
witnesses and prodiaction of documents. In this
case, efforts have not besn made under the powers
conferred under said Act to make available Maj KS
Sinha a prosecation witness for cross-examination
by the delinquent official.
(b) On perusal of inquiry proceedings violation of
sub-rule 35 of Rule 14 of CCS (CC&A) Rules, 1965
is also observed to the exteat that as per said
sub-rule..cceecese



sub-rule statement of witnesses to be
authenticated by the signature of the witnesses,
the accused and the inquiry officer whereas in
this  case unsigned copy of statement of only
witness Maj Sinha was provided to the delinquent
official for scrutiny. o
(c) The Appellant in his appeal has stated that he
had reported the matter regarding non-availability
of proper store house to the 2 Sub depot
Commander after consultation with the then
commandant/Dy Commandant Ordered to keep those
skid boards in various place like receipt platform
and varandas of various store houses covered by
tarpoulin. Though, no such documentary evidence
are available however, it is felt that for such
negligence immediate officer in hierarchy may also
be held responsible for damage of skid boards
which had cause huge loss to the state by not
providing proper guidance to the storekeeper for
storage of such store.

NOW THEREFORE, the wundersinged being the
Appellate Authority excercising the powers
conferred vide Rule 27 of the CCS (CCA) Rules,
1965 hereby directs the Disciplinary Authority to
remit the case ot the Inquiry Authority for
further inquiry on the aforesaid points."

- The Appellate Authority accordingly directed the
. Disciplinary Authority to remit the case to the Inquiry

- Authority for further enquiry on the aforesaid points.

5. In course of time the Inquiry Officer called the
~then Major K.S. Sinha and he was cross-examined by the
'Inquiry Officer himself and thereafter allowed the
‘applicant to cross-examine Shri K.S. Sinha, which
iaccording to the applicant was to a iimited extent. The
iInquiry Officer thereafter submitted his report holding
"the applicant guilty of both the charges. The
gDisciplinary Authority furnished him a copy of the report
?and communicated the applicant for proposed penalty of
 removal from service. On receipt of the communication,
0\\//,4//?€he applicant submitted his representation dated
;8.10.2001. The Disciplinary Authorify in course of time,
vide order dated 5.1.2002, accepted the findings of the

Q Inquiry Officer and found the applicant guilty of the charges and imposed

theeeoo...



the enalt of removal from service. The applicant
| P y pp
preferred an appeal before the Appellate Authority, buat

since the appeal was not disposed of in time, the

applicant filed the present O.A..and during the pendency

of the O.A. the Appellate Authority passed the impugned

order dated 25.11.2002 modifying the penalty of removal

from service to that of compulsory retirement from
1 service. The applicant amended his petition and finally
I in the O0.A. assailed the action of the respondents
i including the impugned order of compulsory retirement
imposed on vthé applicant vide order dated 25.11.2002
i passed by the reSpéndents. The applicant in the O.A.
E assailed the action of the respondents as arbitrary and
! discriminatory, pervérse and further alleged that the
said order was passed in contravention of all‘cannons of
qutice.

6. The'respondents contested the case and submitted

their written statement denying and disputing the

allegations of the applicant. The respondenté contended
that the authority passed the impugned order of‘
compulsory retirement with due application of mind. Mr
A.K. Chaudhuri, the learned Addl. C.G.S.C., while
opposing the application, referred to the stand taken
by the respondents in the written statement and also
fairly placed before us the departmental records in its
entirity.
—\/7. Mr A. Dasgupté, the learned counsel for the
applicant, contehded that the purported proceeding was
| per se arbitrary and unfa}r. The 1learned counse;
contended that the alleged lapses took place :between 1985 to
1990 and the authority initiated a court of enquiry in
which the conduct of the applicant was also looked into

andoooonbaooo.
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and after being absolved by the court of enguiry the
purported proceeding was initiated against the;applicant
alone and thereby exuding the superior officers who were
the persons responsible for the alleged misconduct. The
leérned counsel referred to the written statémént'of the
applicant, the evidence of the applicant including that
| of thé then Major Shri K.S. Sinha who took charge of the
Sub Depot on 1.5.1991 from Lt. Col. (TS) Ram Dwivedi. The
learned counsel contended that the allegation aéainst thé
applicant was negligence for not ensuring proper stacking
@ and storing, wheréas "the responsibility rested on the
higher authority for taking the measure for stacking and
storing the articles. In respect of the article of
charges II the learned counsel for the uapplicant
f submitted that the said charge was relating to accounts
keeping and the applicant explained hié conduct in the
written statement which was not considered by ény of the
authorities. The learned counsel contended that there was
no proof of any disparity of stock and therefore the
3 respondent authority fell into error in holding the
applicant guilty of charge No.2. The learned coﬁnsel for
thé applicant further contended that the Hessential
ingredients of the charge was not eétablished against the
applicant and therefore the authority fell into obvious
error in imposing the penalty on the applicant. The
learned counsel for the applicant also complained about
the procedural irregularities. The learned counsel
sﬁbmitted that the Inquiry Officer acted contrary to the
direction of thé Appellate Authority. The Appellate
Authority directed the Inquiry Officer to enquire into
the three factors mentioned in the Appellate Order.

Instead, the Inquiry Officer held a fresh enquiry and

recorded. ceeeeee
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! recorded further evidence from Major K.S. Sinha, whereas

as per the Appellate Authority the said witness was to be
recalled only for cross—examination by the applicant.
The learned counsel referring to the enquiry proceeding
contended that the Inquiry Officer himself acted like a
Prosecutor and cross-examined the witness as well as the
applicant without giving further scope to the applicant
to defend his case. The learned counsel contended that
the Inquiry Officer conducted unfairly and in a biased

manner which prejudiced the case of the applicant.

8. Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Addl. @ C.G.S.C.,

opposing the contention of the learned counsel for the
i applicant, submitted that the inquiry Officer at best
might have faltered in some of the steps, but
nonetheless, the said Inquiry Officer acted in a most
impartial manner. Mr A.K. Chaudhuri contended that the
applicant even moved the higher authority for change of

the Inquiry Officer and the higher authority considering

all the facts ;ejected the plea of the applicant for
change of the Inquiry Officer. The learned Addl. C.G.S.C.
further submitted that the Inquiry Officer to elucidate
the facts examined Major Sinha who was a vital witness in
presence of the applicant. The said examination was made
in the interest .of' justice: and fair plaYQénabling‘the'applicént
also to know the department's case. The learned Addl.
C.G.S.C. submitted that there was no scope for holding
'fﬂgge enquiry as unfair. The learned Addl. C.G.S.C. also
submitted that the fairness of the respondents will
reveal from the fact that at all relevant times the
respondent authority considered the case objectively and
fairly. He referred to the first order of the Appellate

Authority sending back the case to the Inquiry Officer to

enquire.ceececececs




| enquire into the poihts cited in the Appellaté Order and

thereafter the final order of the Appellate Authority

whereby the punishment of removal from service was set

. aside the modified to that of compulsory retirement.

9. ' We have already indicated the nature of the

charges. The applicant was chargéd for not ensuring

proper stacking and storing of skid boards held on his
e

charge resulting two thousand nine hundred seventy eight

skid boards becbming unserviceable. The witness on behalf

of the department was the then Major K.S. Sinha. When the

witness was presented, the Inquiry Officer thoroughly

cross-examined him instead of allowing the Presenting

Officer to do the needful. The witness speaking from his.

recollection after ten years informed the Inquiry Officer’

t4

about the court of enquiry conducted to investigate

certain matters regafding the condition of stores,

deficiéncy of stores in 2 Sub Depot of 222 ABOD at the

fag end of 1993. He mentioned that he referred those

matters to the to the then Commandant and Deputy
Commandant. He said that the records of ABOD could be

checked and details obtained, 'if required. He was asked

by the Inquiry Officer as to whether there was any .

details regarding Skid Boards in handing/taking Notes and

he answered in the negative. In answer to the gquestion by

the Inquiry Officer as to whether he was given any
details by Lt. Col Ram Dwivedi, Ex Commandar, No.Z2 Sub
Depot about the condition of the Skid Boards at the time

of taking over charge, the witness answered that when he

took over charge of No.2 Sub Depot he had no knowledge

about the condition of the Skid Boards, whether it was
under dispute or Inquiry by Lt. Col Ram Dwivedi. He was

corss-examined by the Inquiry Officer as to whether the

delinquente..cececeeccees



| delinquent officer brought out any discrepancy of Skid
Boards which the witness denied. He was also asked
specifically by the Inquiry Officer whether the

| delinquent officer brought to his notice about

unserviceable Skid Boards, which also he denied. The

tfollowing question and answer is very pertinent in this
‘case:

"Q.5 ~ Was Shri L. Deka SK reported you about
the Skid Boards for which had no place for
storing?

Ans.5 On my inquiring as to why Skid Boards
were stacked in open area in varandah SK.
Shri L. Deka stated that since arrival of

- Skid Boards from 1986-1990 Skid Boards were
stacked outside due to paucity of covered
space. Moreover he stated that since receipt
all Sub Depot Cdrs and Dy Comdt, Comdt were
informed verbally but no action was taken to-
keep them inside due to ‘lack of space as such
they got deteriocated. Subsequently state of

: Skid Boards was put up to Comdt through Dy

I " Comdt on 19 Jan 93.

i
Hi
|
'
{
P
I

: The 25th November proceeding was adjourned. On 26

November 2000, the Presenting Officer asked Major Sinha

L
;as to whether before taking over charge of Commandar No.2

Sub Depot I/c Sheds he was to be given a certificate
régarding correctness of the stores and if it had been
received it was to be enclosed with the Handing/Taking
over charge. The witness stated that he had nothing to
say and answered that correctness certificate receivea

from Store Incharge could be looked into. In answer to

v¢the question by Defence Assistant the witness admitted

Egthat he was the Commandant No.2 Sub Depot when the

‘%discrepancy took place. Interestingly, the Presenting

] .
//péfficer was adviced by the Inquiry Officer to produce the

Ecopy of the noting sheet of 19.1.1993 submitted tg¢ the
Ethen‘Deputy Commandant by Major K.S. Sinha in the Staff
Court of Enquiry, though for fairness sake the said

report ought to have been placed when Major Sinha was

examined. cceceeeee
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lexamined to confront him on those matters. In the enquiry

; R :
‘proceeding the statement of Major Sinha made on

J24.ll.l993 in the court of enquiry was also referred to
?and marked as Exhibit 'D'. In the court of enquiry the
i'said witness stated that his permanent posting at 222
+ABOD was made on 1.5.1991. Before taking over charge of
Commandant of No.2 Sub Depot, he was doing the duties of

fPersonnel Officer. He called on the new Commandant Col

MAshwant Kumar on 11.8.1993. On the querry of the
HCommandant as to whether there was any problem in the Sub

@Depot, the witness informed him about the problems of

i
:

HSkid Boards and Thinner which had evaporated over the
1 i

period. On the querry of the Commandant as to whether

|
?there was any other deficiency, the witness replied that

i

gythere was nothing alarming. He, however, reported about
g :
{ certain deficiencies which came to his mind at that time.

10. No attempt was made by the Department to prove and
establish the charge No.2 mentioned in the article of

charges. In the written statement the applicant put up

. his own explanation as to the accounts entries which were

1

4 not considered by any of the authorities. No disparity:of
|

5 stocks was found by any of the authorities to hold the
applicant guilty of charge No.2 also. The findings reached

by the Inquiry Officer holding‘the applicant‘guilty of

|
1
!
1
1
i
i
i
|
{
|
i
'

| C g
both the <charges and, accepted by the Disciplinary

Authority are patently perverse. No materials are

\\d////J/Wéiscernible for holding the applicant gqguilty of the
| ’

charges alleged. The Appellate Authdrity which was
E entrusted with the responsibility to consider the appeal

; in its right perspective, overlooked those material

aspects....'...

R
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‘aspects of the matter. Rule 27 of‘the Rules entrusted the
‘Appellate Authority to consider the appeal on merit and
to see and assess as to whether the findings of the
?Disciplinary Authority were warranted by the evidence

and/or whether the procedure adopted in conducting the

enquiry was in consonance with the principles of fairness
in action. There was no objective assessment. The

Appellate Authority failed to objectively assess those

‘material aspects which caused grave failure of justice.

11, We have gone through the materials relied upon by

‘the Inquiry Officer as well as the Disciplinary Authority

for holding the applicant guilty of the charges. On
consideration of all the materials it appears that the
essential ingredients mentioned in both the charges were
not established. There was no semblence of evidence for
holding the applicant guilty of the charges. Perversity
writ large on the findinés of the Inquiry Officer which
was acted upon by the Disciplinary Authority and thé
Appellate Authority holding the applicant guilty. In the
facts and circumstances of the case the impugned order
imposing the penalty vide order dated 25.11.2002 is

liable to be set aside and is accordingly set aside.

The application is allowed to the extent

.indicated. There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

e

( N. D. DAYAL ) ( D. N. CHOWDHURY )

"ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER ~ VICE-CHAIRMAN
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(_AMMENDED APPLICATION ) W}(.YD e
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL .
' o
GUWAHATI BENCH. vV gg
- 6\9 N A
0.A. No. 184  / 2092 W
EX

e R L L

Sri Lakheswar Deka
Son of Late Kripal Ch. Deka
Resident of Maidam Bakrapara
Guwahati -- 781 029.
PARTICULARS OF THE RESPONDENTS :--

B R L VR R R Y R RV VR VvV VR VR VR VT VIF VP VPV

1. Union of India
Represented by the Secretary to the
Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence
South Block, R.K.Puram ( Defence Headquarters )

New Delhi --- 11.

2. Officer -- in -- Charge, Records
A OC Records, PB No.3
Trimulghery Post, Secundrabad -- 5000815.

TN 2
'Dlrector General of Ordanance Services
!

Master General of Ordanance Branch

/w
o

Army Headquarters

DHQ@, P.O. New Delhi -- 110011.
Contd. 2..
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Commandant 222 A B O D
cs/o0 ssAaPO

- PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER FOR WHICH THIS

e e e i e e R e R e e e e e e e e e e e e e R A R R VRV Vo)

R e A VR R RV VR VY )

An  order dtd. 25.11.82 passed by

Director General Ordinance Service vide .Order

' No.A/24321/83/B5-8c(ii) whereby the penalty,

of removal from service was modified to

compulsory retirement from service.

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL -

This application is within the

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

LIMITATION : --

AN R as A A

This application is within the period

of 1limitation.

FACTS OF THE CASE : --

A A N A g e A A

(i) That the  applicant was working as

Store Keepef No.2 Sub Depot under 222 A B O D.

- There were . all together 16 sheds under him.

3..
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‘The store’ was used to keep skid boards and
 parasuits which were supglied. Duriﬁg‘the.
“perioed 1885 - 890 huge quantity of materials
were supplied and due to shortage of spaée in
wafe house, materials received by the dgpoﬁ
had to be kept in raiiway platform and
available - cofridors in befween storehéuses.
During that period skid boards received were
stacked and covered by tarpolines in the
aforesaid area and all adequate measures to
protect the same were taken. This wés done on
the adviée of the Sub Depot Commander who was
aware of shortage of space as the higher
authority  was informed of 1lack of spacei

through him.

(ii) That in the year 1995_the applicant
was ° served with a chargesheet issued by the
officer - in - charge,-récords vide memo'ns;
6865581/5 K/D C-131/A 2/Civ/CvA—6/34 dtd.
1.8.95. The Charge'Sheet contained two

"Charges which reads as under --

hadiadia d o i R R R VR R VR VRV VR VY PPV

( Article of Charges I

_That . the said Sri L. Deka while

| Contd. 4.. o |
*****************************************************************************
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functioning as storekeeper in the No.2 Sub

Depot 222 A B OD during the period of

1985 - 1999 committed an act of Negligence by
not ehsuring proper stack1ng and storzng of

_the Skid Boards held on hlS charge resultlng

qty 2878 Skid Boards became unserv1sable

' Artlcle of Charges 1II

NN AN N NN AL NN DDA AP N A A A wr AP Ny

That the said Sri L. Deka while

functioning as storekeeper in No.2 Sub Depot

of 222 ABOD  during the period Jul 92

Cohmitted an act of carelessness by improperly
charging off Quantity 550 Skid Boards of NI-8
held on his charge. i)

The.-aforeseid charges were sought'to

be . established by the statements of

fMaj. K S Slnha dtd 24, Nov 83. The spplicant

was - not served w1th a copy of that statement

. or any other documehts.

A Copy of the Charge Sheeet
dtd 1.8.95 is annexed hereto

as Annexure -- 1.

L R R VIV VR Ve

- (iii)  That the spplicant submitted his reply

5..
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on 19.8.95. It was, ihteralia, stated that in

the year 1887 - 88 he received 35885 nos. of

skidnggarstAﬂészuiand-‘16583_ggs. & 50483 nos

—
in the year 1988-89 & 1989 90 respectlvely
ey “_-'“-' Rt S [ e
Due to lack of space in the store houses these
skid boards were stacked and covered by
terpolines and kept in~Réilway platform and
corridors in between storehouses. This was
done on the advice of Sub Depot Commander who
i
was well aware and informed of the shortage of
space. He also visited the store house from
time to time and also maintainance of the skid

boards were duly inspected by the higher

authofity from time to time. He also pointed

.

out that for any damasge of the skid boards he’

Wwas not responsible. With regard to the Charge

no.2 he pointed out that it was an inadvertant

-

mistake which was subsequently déthgiedrby him

.
and rectified by maklng Coun tg entry ar and

‘there was no dlsparlty of stock He prayed to

no disparity ol Sk
absolve him from the alleged Charges.

A Copy of the reply dtd.
19,8.95 is annexed as

‘Annexure - 2

L

6..

[
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(iv) That the respondents were not

departmental enquiry by appoihting one

Mr. H. R. Soréte as Enquiry Officer and

-

sri K. C..Gogoi as Presenting Officer. The
enquiryvofficer conducted the enquiry in gross
viﬁlétion‘of the'principleémof‘natural juétice
without .€ffording adequate opportunity to
applicant to defend himself. The enquiry
officer commenced the enquiry bf‘questioning
the applicant on the charges levelled sgainst

him. | The listed witness of the prosecutioﬁ

Major K. S. Sinha was not produced in the

enquiry and the enquiry officer relied on an-

unsigned statement of the officer recorded on
24.11.93.  The applicant was deprived of his

right to cross examine the witness. The

‘enquiry officer concluded the enquiry without

 satisfied with his reply and proceeded with a

affording any opﬁqrtunity to the applicant to

adduce evidence in his support. ‘The enquiry

officer, thereafter, gave his findings holding

the applicant guilty of the Charges levelled.

against him. ' The findings of the enquiry
officer was perverse and baséd on no evidsnce

7..



on record. Even the report was not ressoned
justifying the conclusion.
(v) - That on the_ basis of the éerverse

report of the enquiry officer the Officer-
in-Charge A 0 C Records vide order dtd 3.5.99
~ bearing  no.  6965581/SK/Discp/119/Civ/CA-8
imposed a penalty of Reduction of Pay by
‘three stages from Rs. 4118 /- to Rs. 3875 /-
in the pay scale of Rs. 3050-75-3950-80-4590/ -
4f6f a period of two years w.e.f lst May 99
© With cumulatiie efféét. It was'furthir-
directed that , Sri L. Deka would not earn
increment of pay during the period of such
‘reduction and that on expiry of the period,
the reduction would have no effect of
postponing his future increment of pay.
A copy of the order dtd 1.5.99

is annexed as Annexure - 3

L R e RV VE VI VP

(vi) = That being highly aggrieved by the
Order dtd 3.5.98 the ‘applicant breferred an
appeal before the Director General,~0rdnance
Service (Respndeﬂi no.3) for setting aéide the
"~ Order of pud&shment. The appeal was made on

Contd. 8..



-8 -

-8;8.98 'by natrating ihe facts under which the
skid boards were kept with due advice and
supervision of the Sub Depot Commander. The
Sub Depot Commander alsc had consultation with
the then Commandant / Depﬁty Commandant. The
éppl}oant also poihted out the irregularities
of the enquiry.whefe the listed Qitness was
ihot produced in the enquiry. The applieanf
cra§és leave of this Hon'ble Tribungl‘to
produce the cbpy of the appeal dtd 8.6.89 ét_

the time of hearing, if so required.

(vii) That the appellate authority e#amined
the appeal and the records available and vide
Order dtd 27.12.88 directed the Disciplinary
Authority vto remit thé case to the induiry
autﬁority for further enguiry on fhe points
‘specified therein.

A coéy of the order dtd

27.12.99 passed by appellate

authority .is annexed‘as

Annexure -~ 4

A Ay My A N wp N NN

(viii) That pursuent to the ‘aforesaid
~ direction a fresh enquiry was initisted,

Contd. 9..
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though there was no Ordef of fresh enquiry, by
appointing one Sri MX Bhattacharjee as the
preseﬁting,officer without any change of
éﬁquiry officer. The enquiry officer cbnducfed

the enquiry without following the due process

of law. The enquiry officer examined the
proseecution witness  Major K.S.Sinha by
putting question and leading evidence. He

assumed the role of presenting officer. The

applicant raiséd objection to this but.his

protest was not recorded and thereafter he wsas

asked to cross examine the witness. However on
the next date of enquiry the enquiry officer
asked the presenting officer to examiﬁe the
witness and this was done to cover his illegal

action. The bias attitude of the enquiry

. officer compelled the applicant to move an

Contd.

application on dtd 28.11.20080 before the
respondent no. 2 expressing his grievance. A

copy of the same was funished to the enquiry

officer and he . was requested to keep in

abeyance the enquiry till disposal of the said

application. But the enquiry officer did not

pay any heed to the request so made and .

18..
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concluded the enquiry without affording any
opportunity to the applicant to adduce
evidence in his- defence and before the
disposal of the representation. The enqﬁiry
officer even did not try to.go into the facts
under which the skid boards were stacked
outside the store on the advice and with the
knowledge of the Sub Depot Commander, the then
Commandant / Deputy Commandant as difected by

the appellate authority. However the

- representation dtd 28.11.2000 was rejected

vide Order dtd. 5.1.01.

(ix) That the enquiry officer submitted his
report  holding the apélicant guilty of the
charge 1e§e11ed against him. He also
recommended major punishment for the applicant
in hiS‘report. The finding of the enquiry
officer is perverse and based on no evidence
on record. The applicant craves leave to
furnish copy of the enquiry report at the time

of hearing.

(x) That the respondant no.2 vide letter
dtd. 7.9.2201 asked the applicant to make
11.. |
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representation against the proposed penalty
of removal from Service which shall not be
a disqualifioafion for further employment
under the Govt. Accordingly the appiicant
submitted his representetion on 8.10.0{, but
the same was not considered. Theurespondent
no.2 thereafter, vide Order no.6965581 / S K /
Discé / Civ / 218 /‘CA -6 ,dtd 5.1.02 imposed.

& major penalty of Removal from Service which

shall _not be 8 disqualification for future
empleyment‘under the Govt.
A copy of the order dtd 5.1.82

is annexed as Annexure ~ 5

R e R R V]

(xi)  That  the spplicant being highly
aggrieved by the Order dtd 5.1.82 preferref an
abpeal on 4.2.82 before the reSpondeni no.3.
In the appeal the applicant pointed out the
biasness of the enquiry offzcer and irregular-
ities of the enquiry. ' .

. A copy of the appeal dtd

4.2.82 is annexed as

Annexure - 6=

(xii) That the appellate authority was
12.. |
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pleased to dispose of the appeal vide Order
dtd. 25.11.82 whereby the penalty of rehoval
from service was modified to compulsory
retirement. |

A copy of the order dtd.
+ 25.11.2002 is annexed és‘

Annexure - 7

O NS N Nt O S Ny oy

GROUNDS WITH LEGAL PROVISION : --

B e T e R L VR P E VRV P VR VY VRV P VR PPV Vv el

Being  highly aggrieved by the Order
of Removal from Service, the applicant begs
to prefer this application-on the following

amongst other gréunds

A)- o For that the enquiry was conducted

in gross violation of the principles of

natural justice. The applicant was not
affofded _ with adequate opportunity to defend
himself. The enquiry is biased to be set aside

4

and quashed.

B) For that the enquiry officer assumed
the role of presenting officer and examined

the prosecution witness by putting questions

to prove the Charges. AThe,enquiry officer is
not a prosécutor. It is not his duty to some
13..
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how prove the'Charges. In the instant case
the enquiry officer acted .beyond the
permissable limits -and as such tbe'enquir& is
vitiated and lisble to be set aside and

quashed.

C) For that the aéplicant raised some.
objections before the-reSpondent 60.2 with
éegard to Dbias functibning of the enquiry
officer and alsb requested the enguiry officefv
to keep in- abeyance the proceeding till
dispésal of his representation. But before his
representation’ was disposed of, the enquiry
offioer»:hastely concluded the enquiry without

allowing the applicant to adduce defence

_evidence. Thus the enquiry by no means can be

termed a fair .enquiry and hence liable to be.

set aside and quashed.

D) For that the appellate authority

directed for further enquiry on the points
specified in the Order dtd 27.12.99. But the
authority concerﬁed initiated a fresh eﬁquiry
which wﬁs not ordered. Even the direction of

the | appeliate \authority was not complied as
fhere was  direction to enquire the

14..
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éifcumstance‘ under which skid boards were
stacked and covereq by terpoulines Oufside
the store with the .knowledge’and advice of
the higher authority. The enquir&‘offiéer

failed in his duty as directed'and'ga#e his

-findings without examining those facts. Thus

the enquiry was not properly conducted and as

such liable to be set aside.

E) For | that the applicant was earlier
awarded with a penalty of reduction 6f pay by
three sfages for two years for the alleged
offence. However on appeallit was set aside
and further enquiry was ordered. For the same

offence he was awarded with compulsory

-retirement from service. Thus the action

of the respondents suffer from non application

of mind, arbitrary and whimsical. The impugned -

Order is liable to be set aside and quashed.

) "For that the applicant was victimised

to &save the higher authorities who were fully

" aware -of the shortage of space in store and

advised the applicant to stack the skid boards
outside. The applicant was not negligent in

15..
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his duty and the damages, if any, was due to
the compelling circumstance beyond the control
of the applicani. In, the instant case the
applicant was _not  Charged with misappro-
priation. Thus the disciplinary authority
failed to exercise their mind and appreciate

this aspect of the case. The impugned.order ‘is

liable to be set aside and quashed. -

» G) For that the punishmenf is shockingly
dispropoftionate- " to the nature and
circumstances of the offence alleged. =~ It is

an admitted position that there'wasllack of
space in the store and the case was hot of
missppropriation. Even the bast service of
the applicant was not spotted with any stigma.
The disciplinar& authority failéd to exércise'
 their mind and inflicted the punishment -of
compulsory retirement' from service.* The

impugned order is liasble to be set aside

and quashed.

H) For that the enquiry officeér exceeded
his jurisdiction by recommending sevsre
penalty to the applicant in his enquiry

" Contd. 18..
%
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report. This action = does not need any

eiplanatioh to show the fact that the enquiry

officer was bias and not an independent person.

‘The enquiry thus is liable to be set aside and

quashed.

I)‘ 'For that the finding of thé enquiry
dfficer is perverse and based on no evidence
on record. From the materials available on
record a man of ordinary_prudence cannot come
to such a findiné and hence_there being non |
application of mind on the part of the enquiry
officer the enquir§ report is liable to be set

aside and quashed.

J) for that the impugned order was passed .

: arbitrarily _and whimsically without any

application of mind and as such violative of

" Art 14 of the Constitution of India and liable

to be set aside and squashed.

K) For that the impugned order was passed
in ‘total vioiation "of the procedure
established by law and as such the applicant
was deprived of his sole means of livelihood.

17..
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The, impugned action being vioclative of Art 21

3

of the Constitution of India is liable to be

-

set asie.

~

L) ~ For that in ény view of the matter the

impugned order is liable to be set aside and

squashed.

DETAILS OF REMEDY EXHAUSTED : --

B R e R e R e e e e e e VR YR VRV

The applicant pFefers this application

being sggrieved by the order dtd.25.11.02

passed by the appellete suthority against his
appeal dtd. 4.2.82 and there is no other

alternative remedy.

MATTER NOT PENDING BEFORE  ANY
COURT / TRIBUNAL : =-

e R VR R R ¥

N
)

The applicant declares that no Case is pending

 before any Court or Tribunal pertaining to the

subject matter of this Case.

. RELIEF SOUGHT = : -~

R R R

The abplicant prays that this Hon 'ble
18..
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Tribunal may be pleased to

'fff’ Set aside and quash the

_jupugned  order dtd.25.11.82

[{Annexure - 7] passed by the

Respondent no}Z whefebﬁ. the .

applicant was removed from

service.

(ii) ‘Direct the Respondents
to reinstate the spplicant

with full back wages.

(ii&) Any other further or
other order / orders as this
Hon 'ble Tribunsal deems fit and

proper for the ends of justice.

9. INTERIM RELIEF : --
Pending disposal of the Case
the Order  dated 5.1.2002
passed by the respondent no. 2
be stayed and the applicant be
‘allowed to perform his usual .
duties with his due scale of pay.

Contd. 19..
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PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER : --

i die die e e e R e e R V.Y L LV R VI VI e e

(i) I. P. 0 number
(ii) Name of issuing office :
(iii) Date of issue

(iv) Payale to
LIST OF ENCLOSURES : --

i el R VR VR VR R VL VR Vel

As indicated in the Index.

28. .

- 19 -
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~ I, Sri Lakheswar Deks, son of Late Kripal
Ch. Deka, aged about vears, resident of Maidam
Bakarapara, Gau. -- 29, do herebyﬁverify that the

statements made in paragraphs 4.[ 1, iv, vi, viii

<

X . = ] are true to my knowledge
and belief and that made in paragraphs 4.(i, i,

v, an.x)‘xtxh' ] are true to mj informétion
derived Afrom records and rest'a:e my humble

submissions made before this Hon’ble Tribunszl.

I sign this verification on this the 3%

. day of May 2003 at Guwshati.



g' ’ ST o.:'." . ' ~— Yy - - ANNEXUK G~ L - T A

- ,4‘00 ST[(I‘YDKRD OI-;\O-K(.H OF C‘IL{}RGB 5;‘.‘53 ¢ (nULS 14 $F TLE CCS(CC'}.\.) '.\ULEsgi;J’;-:.' \ b e @} : s
Lo e 262251/395 e Sena Ayudh.Corps Abhilekh Karyala ,\‘\\5\\\
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MEMORAND UN

;1. The updersigned proposes tc hold an inquiry ogainst Ko ,6’5558}

Rank 9bta okoopor : a0 Shri L Doka ) ~_undor .
i Rulo 14 of tha Central Civil Scrvicos (Classificntion, Control and APPOGl) .
Rupdes 1965, The substance of the inputations of nisconduct or nisbehavionr ‘
.~in respect of which the inquiry is proposed %o be hold is sect out 4in the
~oncloged statenont of articles of charge (Annoxure-I). A statenent of tho
. inputations of nisccnduct or zmisbehaviour in support of each article of .
.charge if enclossd (Annexure-ll). A list of docunents by which, and &

list of witnesses by whonm, the articles of charges are proposed to be

sustained arg¢ also enclosed (Lnnexure-II1 & IV). :

'
+
!
I:‘
{
\
N
‘
i
i,
1
1
¥
i’
":

iR S

,
T e o VA
Ry e L. [

2, Shri_L Deka ., is dirccted to subnit within 10 days of '
the receipt of this Memorandun & written statenent of his defence and alzo
"to state whether he desires to te hoard in-person. :

3., He is informod that an Inquiry will be hold only in respect of thosu
articles of charge zxz as aro not adoitted. He should, therefore, spood -
fically adnit or deny cach article of chargo.

4., Shri__L Doka {is further informed that if ho does

v pot subtaoit his written statencat of defecce on or befora the date
specified in para 2 above, or 2o2s not appear in person before the
inquiring authority or otherwisc feils or refuses to conply with the
provisions of Rule 14 of ccs{ccxs) Rules 1965, or the orders/diroctions ?
4ssued-in pursuanca of the ssid Rule, the ingquiring authdrity nay hold . .
the inquiry against hin ex-parto.

s T LT

T
i

R T e T N D T I

5. Attention of Shri L Deka " 4g invited to Rule 20 of
the Central Civil Semwices (Conduct) Rules 1564 under which no Govern-—
1 nent Servant shall \ring or attecpt to tring any polictical or outside
' 4influence to bear upon any superior authority to further his intorests
in roespect of natters pertainins to his sorvices uhder the Governnont,
. If any reprcsentation is receivel on his behnlf -froo apothor person in
i rospect of any mattor dealt within those proceedings, it w11l VLe prosupod -
‘ that Shri- L Doks ' is awara of such a roprosontation
oo and ‘that is hap been rade at his instance and action w51l bo taken
v against hin for violation of Rule 20 of tho Centrol Civil Servicos
‘ (Conduct) ‘Rulea 1964. ) . o

6. R®ho receipt of this Mencranduu miy be ackmowledged,

B 1—-‘—~.» ﬁv\ e

[ _ e C e L

, I ——
' (TA D'Cunha) -
Brig
Karyabhari Afsar

" prclxs ‘ _ 0fficer~in-Charge Reoords
No 6955501 Storekeopor

Stri L Dcka .

292 ABOD C/0 99 APO

RGP N

Ay
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N
£
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’ . % The Officery Incharge Records
{ S AOC Records , PR No 3
N Trimulqhery Post,JSecunderabad- 500015,

ﬁ. : ‘> ( Throuqh Proper Channel ) o . ‘

’ P i . .. , .
. . - . .

Ref 1~ Memorandum No 6965581/SK/DC-1 31ﬁ\2/Civ/c’\..6/34 -
. dated 01 Aug 95, CL T

. |‘_A: .. . RSN . . cy !

te

i Sir,' . ,

With due respect I beq to state that I am an employee of . i
222 ABOD C/0 99 APO and serving as store keeper, I wasg appointed N
asg store keeper on 2nd July 1982, During my long tenure of = '
g2rvice I performzd my dutieg to the gatisfaction of aill concerned’
My service record has not been spotted by any stigma, My i
performince has always been duly appriciated by all concerned

With regards to allegation NeukfAx No-1 I bag to gtate that
gince 1985 I have been posted as a store keeper at No 2 Sub v
Depot of 222 ABOD, In the year 1987-88 I recdbved 35895 numbers
: of 8kid Board AN-32, similarly in the vear 1988-89~- 16583 ‘
* nunbers, in the year 1989-90 - 50483, respectively, : . ;

) ) 4
- During that time all store houses were fully packedﬁaith
different kinds of materials, At the relivent time when those
Skid Boards were received we did not have any store to stack
them prOperly° It was duly informad to the higher authority
.through Sub D=pot Commandar who persenally visited all store
houges. Ag advise by him all such Skid Boards received from
time td time during the period commancing from 1985 to 199
were kept in the Railway plateform and availabke corridores
in between store houses, (Sub'Read), The Skid Boards so stacked ;
were Aduly covered by tarpolines and posgsible adacute meagure
were algo addopted to protect those Skid Beards. Maintainance
. . of the Skid Boards were also duly ingpected by the higher
ﬁ authority from timo to time, ;

.This state of affair wag known to all Inmquiries in this
reqards were also held in the year 1991 and 1993, All concerned,
authority including myself were present in the Court of Inquiry.
The Inquiry officer was fully satigfied to the prevailing
conditions and submitted hisg renorts, Nothing was found against
me, Now for tha same set of allegation a charge shzet hasg been !
served upon ma, It is stated that during the period of 1985 tc '
1990 I committed an act of negligencae by not'ensuring proper
'\ . stacking and storing of the Skid Boards held on my charge, I

iy " 4g algo alleged that due to this negligenge 2978 nunbers of ~
\ - Skid Boards become U/S during that period, As stated above I :
} am not at all respomsible for thisg alleged misconduct of negli- !
| qence,, In thisg regard it may be noted that two Court of Inmquries i
; ' were held in the year 1991 and 1993, At no point of thime during
thése inquart procedings it wag stated that a number of Skid '
Boardg becoama U/S quring the pariod of 1985 to 1990, On what
bagsls the stipulated number of 2978 U/S Skid Boards has b=en
detected 1s not known to me. No particulars in this regards
hag also been charged upon me, However I am not at all respon-
sible for damiges if any. So .I request your honour to drop this 4
charge aqainst me, :

o.noop/z ‘f
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o
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With regard to allegation No-2 I beg to state that -ws
allegation pertains to the accounting entry consist of .
endorsements calls as'write off charge ang brought en charga.
Initially these two endorcements were properly done.' Subgequen-
tly another double entry of the. same voucher with respect to
right off charge was algo made by me invertently. This impro-
per entry wag algo detected by me and rectified by making a
counter entry in the head of brought on charge in the Bin Card

.. as there is no desparity of stock in _fact,

R S < -
R /7 é?’;?; 1 %" 222°ABOD C/0-.99 APO -

In this circumstances, it is thera-fore prayaed that
your hounour my ba pleased to‘consider the case and releave

chamge shent. e e

S~

'”Thanking you,  ”¢

EORS
LR

<. Ve

':"'Yours‘faithfullm

tot . - Y N -0 g
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 WHEREAS, Shri L peka while Berving in' 222 ABOD was served
with a charg: sheet under Rule 14 of ges (CC & A) Rules 1965

Amy Ordmance Corps Records
Post Box No 3 .
Trimulgherry post :
Secunderabad - Soifls

ORD.ER
R e

vide this office Memorandum bearing No 696558L/xK Mbc~131/a2/ | |

Clv/Ca=6/34 dated oL Aug 95, for an offence '"Negligenca of Duty"'zi

25
A2/Civ/Ca=~56/38 dated 18 Sep 95, Inquiry Officer 00C (A) ishri pu.
Sorate: submitted his feport relating to the Charges lewalled -
-against Shri L Deka has been proved,’ R .

4

#

Iapresentation dated 29 May 97 against the oral inquiry procee~
dings and raised several points for considsration's :

5,

Inquiry report,: relevant records and individualts representation
- and factual position: on the main points is as under. g - o

Wﬁi& |
e -

_ AD WHEREAS;' a copy of.the oral inquiry report was served -
on the delinquent Official to make ay representation or - - -
submissiorq';" if he so wishad in writing to the Disciplinary
Authorityy ' : ;

AND WHETEAS, pursumt to order bearing No 6965561/K foc-13l/ |

———la oo,

Y

AID-WHEREAS,' the Sald Shri I, Deka has submitted his

i

AID WHEREAS,' on careful examination/consideration of the °

R s 8 en

(a) The statement of Major ) Sinha who is the :
“prosSacution witness was Supplied to the. delinquent . ;
official Defenco Assistant on 17 Feb 96. on request . ;

. of delinquent official /defence assistant Major xs

Sinha was called on to bresent himself before the

inquiry, but Major x5 Sinha;! the prosecution witness

falled to attend the Anquiryy’ However, the delinquent
official/defence assistant were given an opportunity
to give their questionnaire: to the prosecution witness} .
but they refused to send their questionnaire Therefore, |
the Inquiry was closed; | ,

(b)  The delinquent Official/defence assistant wora !
given adecuate obportunity to defend the cass during N
inquiry, but they did not COo=Operate with the Inquiry . .
Offleery As such, the inquiry was clozed, The -
Inquiry was nducted in a vary fair, just and

un-biased manner, Thore . ceems to bo no lacuna for :
Injustico dme to the delinquent, official, :

;ooo-.Z/‘.

ot K e e 5



: '"Gu'il_ty"‘ Of the charges levelled ageinst-

~28- Y 2

(e¢) 7The delingent official adopted dilatory tactics
and did not co=operate wlth the Inquiry Officar during
the coursa of. oral inquiry, thusthe inquiry was .
concluded ex-parte based on the available records,

Gy  AND WHEREZS, the undersigned being the Disciplinary:
Authority after having carefully considered/exanined the Angquiry.
report, relevant records and. individualts epresontation, "agrees
with the findings of Inquiry Cfficer ang holds shri L Deka

him, .
7). NOW, THERE £ORE ' the undersigned in exercisa of the powers-
jconfermed under Rule 15 of ccs (CC & A) Rules 1965, hereby .
imposes the penalty of "Reduction of Pay by three stages from
5o 4110/« o R 3875/« in the Pay scale of R, 305’0-75-3950: '
80=4590 for a period of tWO™YeRES Wef Ol May 99 wiih cumulative
effect"] 1t is further directed. that ShTi I, Deka will not @zm

lincrement of Pay during the pariod of such Yeduction 'and that . - ,
|0 expiry of this period): the reduction will have the effect of * §

<

" |postponing his future increment of pay.

(
Brig. ‘

, foicer'-in-Ch_arge Records
.No 6965581 Storekeepar

Shri L peka .,

222 ABMD ¢/0 99 AP0

(Through the comman dant 222 'ABOD)



eDuny, ‘
, OirecLO(aLe General thUHdH&HI@iSEVViCQS J@b
“ Master General of Ordnfance Hranch
Army Headuuarters g '
ﬁ} DHQ PO New Delhi - 110011
A/24321/3/06-8C11) ‘24 Dec 9%

ORDER

\

1. WHEREAS,  P. No 69655381 SK Shri L Deka of 222 ABOD vide
order No. 6F63581/6K/Diacp/119/Civ/CA~6H dated O3 Hay 99 of the
Disciplinary Authority (Officer-in=-Charge, AOC Hecords) was
awarded the penally of "Reduction of pay by three stages from
Rs 4110/~ to Rs 38753/- in the pay scale of Rs.
3030-75-3950-80-45%0 for a period of two years wef 01 May 99
with cumulative effect" with further direction that Shri L Deka

~will not earn increment of pay during the period of  such-

reduction and that on expiry of this period, the reduction will

have the effect of postponing his futlure increment of pay, on

account of negligence of duty causing loss. to the state.

2. WHEREAS, 1tThe said Shri L Deka has preferréq an appeal
dated 08 Jun 99 to the Appellate Authority against tlhe sai-l

penalty imposed by the Discipl;narynﬁuthorityl

8. AND  WHEREAS, the wundersigned being the  Appellate
Authority having examined the said Appeal with reférence to
records available has arrived at the conclusion that 1-
(a) Inspite of repeated request made by SK Shri L Deka
lm during the course of inquiry, Maj KS Sinha being a listed
wilness (Annexure 1V of - Charge Sheet) was not made
available for cross examination by the appellant. Thus,
violation of provisions available under sub-rule 2 of
Rule 14 of CCS (CCEA) Rules, 196% has' been committed while

V/ conducting oral inquiry ajgainst Shri Deka. As per Lhis

sub-rule, under Seclion 4 of Enforcement of Attendance of
Witnesses and Froduction of documents) Aclt 1972, Inquiry
Authorityi in departmental enquiry exercise power s
specified in Section 5 of said Act to enforce. allendance
of wilnesses and production of documents. In this casn,
efforts have nol been made under the owers conferr.d
under said Act tu make availahlé Maj “KS Sinha A
prroseculion - witness for cross~examinatiqn' Ly tle
delinguent of ficial.

ceedd/=

e . e T ——

e e et e



R e

:> (b)  On perusal of inquiry proceedings  violation of

rub-rule 35 af Rule 14 of CCS (CCARNA) Rulee, 1945 is Also
observed lo the extent that as per saild sub=-rule statement
of wilnesses to be authenticated by the signature of the
,{inesses, the accused and the inquiry afficer whereas in
Vihis case unsigned copy of statement of only witness Maj

Sinha . was provided to the delinquent official for
scrutiny. ’

(¢) The Appellant in his appeal has stated that he had

‘reported the matlter regarding non-availability of proper
store house to the 2 Sub depot Commander after
consultation with the then Commandant/Dy Commandant
Ordered to keep those skid boards in various place like
receipl platform and varandas of wvarious store haouses
covered by tarpoulin. Though, no such documentary
( evidence are available however, it is felt that for such
negligence immediate officer in hierarchy may also be held
responsible for damage of skid boards which has cause huge
loss to the state by not providinyg proper guidance to the
storekeeper for.storage of such store. .:] .

e d
4.4, NQN THEREFORE, the undersigned being the Appellaté
Authority excersing the p
CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 hereby directs the Discip
to remit the zase to the In
on the ‘afaresaid points.

[o—

. linary Authority
quiry Authority for further inquir’y

3

7

<

(SK Bhatnghidry

Lt Gen

Direct .
No. 6265581 gK rector General

Shri L Deka

Ordnance Services

Through

Commandant
222 ABOD
C/0 99 aApo

owers conferred vide Rule 27 of the"

e LT .
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AMIEXURE :- b

7982343 Sensa Ayudh Corpa Abh{ l2lch Karyalnya

&rﬂv urdinance Corps Record 0ffice
Post Box No. 3‘

Trimugherry poet
Secundrabad- 500 015

C/6965581/SK/DIscDAGiv/218/Cﬁ-6 . 65 Jan 2002,

O3 DER

le  AND WHEHBAS, on earefyl examnination/consideration of
ingpivy proces=dines ang relevent records, anemorandum bearing
¥0 o G/SQGSSSI/SK/ iecp/"iV/204/Cn-6 dateﬁ 07 sep 2001 with the

proposﬂﬂ pﬁnaltf of ' R°moval ¢rom service which shall not be

a‘diqualificuticn for future "mplovm°nt under the Govt wag

servad o» Yo, 6965531 SX Shri l. D&xa and he was given an

opportunity to make bis repzoscrtation if m&w any. to the

- Diaciplnery Authority .

2+ A¥D WHEREAS, the sald Shri L Deks hag submitted his

b=

Pepresentsiion dated 08 ot 20¢ L against tﬁé'propoeed remlty
apd rals°u geveral points Lor consideratlon. |
3 AHD Winilas , on eareful exaninatisn of the individual’
rapreventation, inquiry prqceadingg!nnd other relsgant recotds,
finds ﬁne factual position on thz makh péihié a3 under .

te) The contertion of the iglin3§ent cffigial that the

inGuiry ofi'icer has started exanination of the prosscution

Cont-ed. s e 02

vl
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Witness Major (Now Lt. Cole) X.8. Sinha straight away ang
agked the aécuaed person to cr;ss exemine the prosecution
witress which amounte to violation of rules is mt tenablbe.
as per of Govte of India’y inatructions No. (31) ang (32)
ander Rula 14 92 €53 (074A) Rules 1965 inquiry officer {s
fully empowered tg extmine/cross examine the witnegses

of 2i{ther 3tde .

(8) The eante ~hinm o Jelinquent official that hia
Pl 30173 05 Teb 2001 nddreszed 8o the Appe llate Autho-
rity, D333 Arav Uy for chrnze of inquiry officer on gronnda

of biua 135 841l unjar ¢ensideration 1s not teneble ag
the anid apre21l wan erxamtpad by theAppeilate authority
anrd rejected vide Signel ¥g, A/24321/3/Qs-8c(11) dnted

17 Jul 2001 in terns of Govt. of indla'a instruoction Ko,
16 ander Xule 14 of 033 (CC:A) Bules 1965, where change of
inguiry officér cian be considered on the grounds of bias
22 3000 27 {nQuiry off icer hag been apbolnted and rnot
after the brocediinra have commernced and reached at edvan.
€3 atave o Prra 13 of Memorenium M. C/6965531/SX/Discp/
CIiv/204/0A.6 Arted 07 Sep 2001 refery .

(¢} The constantion of de linquent official that

Lhere ia no harl npd Tast role of application Govt, of

Inlia's fnat-uation We. If opder Rule 14 of ces@emaA)

Contedeeesd
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Rulea 1965 for charge of inyuiry officer 'dnvground\s of
bisa 19 not tenable, as inquiry \.offi,éer.fp lly comp lied
brovisions laid down in Rule 14 £ CCS ‘(Q}(,"X:A) Rules 146 5.

(d) The comtention of dé liﬁéuem oftificiﬁal inat Appeug-
l:;x“t.:* futhority ordasr duited 27 Dee 9y regarding 1amed;ate
Officer vj.n hierarchy shavld alsg :'Abe he 1d '*res’iponaible for
demsg? 0% 5kid Boardg haa hean 1;<%mred h_y j‘the 1ncjuiry offi.
cer ie rol tenntle, %‘m tirgnent, off_fic‘i'ail, hrd naver brought
rotice Lo any o7 the officera in kag hi'e’rg;t.:hy regarding
ﬁiéc}tepm.acy/u.nsem icerih_le cordition of SkidBoprd. ﬁoreover.
dfziinﬁ,‘uexlzt-offlci.f—’-l aley on behal.f of Ccmdr. Noe« 2 Sudb Depat
Signed all a'ﬁoc& aking aldpas (TARQ 2-634') ili'hich olealarly |
ii“.&.ic'c.t«.‘:s Virt &1} the time he krev the deficiency and
cdb{iitiun 0F 521d Lyerde wRaix Sut‘ha ’alﬁaja concealed ths
1";~zc£uul pvoui"u ioix' o

| &) The conicrtion of delynquent offfcial that on

cor:é lusimﬁ of inquiry‘ proceedfhﬂ:‘a.’ Inq’ui‘z;*y“ officer aid rot
yuestion the G\ﬁ te sér‘vaht, preaem.’ih!g: off.‘ilce‘z" and witregs
19 mt tenns lo » 29 Lhe copy o? presentihé‘(}fficer's hrief
waa :supplie.ﬁ to the delinouent offietal Byf"{i‘r_lquiry officer
vide o t4c e g, 2(':(3/‘,?7{1_}/?. ?)?'(n/"5~31.: d&;ted 05Dec 2000 for
°ub:diazi.on of hia *rief , Howsver, inspi_’té‘»é.of repested

remindars the d2 linguent 0f%ictal did not subait his deief
and &z 3uoh irquiry officer came to conc lugisn for recordim

hiy aggseagment A
Co ntedoo e 4

o I
PSR J, PO
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\$) The contentlion of the ﬂelinéuent officinl that
inqui ry ofd cer qhould be linit=d to the fznﬁinvs and not
to the pe nnltie« ia ngreed bptihe Diseciplinary Authori ty
after having exzminad inquiry prqcendinvs, reievant records
and hon only had cone Yo the canclualoh fsr.awafding the
agié penvlty .
7Y T2 cortentior o the ﬁaljnéuent offlciql that
exaniniwr 9and roduciva of tho Fros2cution witness 14 the

reagoneihi Uty of presertive offieepr apd doirg s0 by the

N

irquiry officer smsuma to biss i2 rot terable. Ae par Govt
of Tudia's inetructisn Ba. {31) ang (32) under Rule 14 of
GC3 (00YA) Rwlea 1‘365,. tin in«;uify offiééf vis fully empowered
to ‘tmon,e‘ foree utiéndancé of'aitnésses.éhd production of
dbcumenté 85 “3r‘uepar‘ﬁenfﬂl ivuuiring dct Wo XVIITY of 1972.
{h) Tz contentien of the delinquent 6ff1cial thet the
oohplufnant Maj itow Lt (ol1) K3 Qipha eanrot be prosecvtion
wiﬁnéss io rot tone bles ba par qutvof India'g 1nstruction
Hoe (15}'Qn#er w14 o N3 (F‘ A) Rules 1065 the witrees
c£5n5t functisy »o inﬁ"juv 2CFfisaw op presantinv officer., In
thié esﬁé Ty irﬁw Tte 1) K3 ?1rha ig‘nelgher irquiry Offi.
cer ror as prosecdﬁioﬁ of?icar . Ag such Eﬁj (Mow Lt. Cé1)

KS Cink» cen evpenr ss jros2ection witness .

Contedese
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4, A:\'p WEEREAS, the vrdersiored nefrne the M seip L nary
Autrority after hzvine carefuliy examinsd/consflered the
individual‘s representation datcd 03 0ot 2001. inguiry
repprg, re lav ant records ana f#ctual poéition explnined
Rhoveg halda the aqid Sty L.'Daka Guilty of the oharge

leve 1163 acai mat pim .

11 Do TRATIN NS, the vnierstaned in exercise of the
fevers corteriat vide Nrle 15 of M5 (60 % A) Roles 1965,

hareby opfes vhay T, €655 31 57 Shri L. Deka be "Removed

—~a——

Tron service whizh anall pat son disgualifteation for

furtvre eaplgymant praer the 257%™ from  the date this

wréer servad on him .

S3/- Illegible
| (K Jydﬁi )
- Brig]if
Officéégin.chﬁrqe Records

No. 6965531 3K
8hri L. Dekn
222 k3 o
Ve v Ty

(»Thvyu%h the Coavnndant 222 450D)
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ANNETURE :- b

REGI STERED
L., DEKA
3.X. (6965531)

Maidam Bakraparg
Guwaheti-29, Agaan

04 b, 2002
DTE BGen of 0Ord. Services(05-80)

Master feneral of Ord. Branch‘
Army Beadquarter

DISCIPLINR CIVILIAN
3ir,

Moat respectfully, I the urdersigned beg to sudbmit
the followirg for your kind conaideration under existing
rules and necessary action plzase .

2. That, Sir Iwas 1ssusd charge sheet vide AOC recorde
Memo No. 6965581/SK/DC-13/52/CIVICA-6/38 dt. 18 Sept. 1985
with a geries of allegntion. Thareafter department inquiry
vag held against me fo¥ the charges so framed. In the said
inquiry the fnguiry officer held me Builty without going
into the fact ﬁhe‘circumétnnes of the allegation aa per
existlnqvnnles, Bgéh%'on t he finding and agsesoment of the
inquiry officer the AQC records office awarded punishment
vide AOC records Memo Ho. 6965581/SK/DLaCF/119/CIV /CA-6
dte 03 May, &9 o
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b I, on my part appealed to my appellate agthority
againat the order cited {n para 2 After careful examina.
tion of my apreal apre llate =mtx suthority directed to re-
Constituted the Court of inquiry and cateforieally inficet.
el the points to inguire Vide Army HY letter Noe« A/2/2432 /%8
30-5-5c-1I dt. 27th Dec.YS which was _fomén;ded to AQC racord

3 With & copy to meicopy emclosed) .

4. As directed by the Aramy HQ clited in géra-3 the inquir.
y was resumed on 15th Sept ,2000 in which the fnquiry officer

had drawn in pecord all the article of chabgea and other

related charges frames against me;‘Bdt.‘I‘*j
submitted~the inéuiry officer 6nly to recéi& those points
which have oateaorically 1ndicated by Army AQ . But the
1n0uiny officer did not agreed with my submiddion and pro.
ceeded with the inauirv. During the course of inguiry the
anuirv of i cer hag issund a letter bearinq Noe« 206/L+Deka/
ING/551/26 dt. 24 Nov. 2000 in which the inquiry officer
informed thqt he uill produce tne pros°cution witn2as for
eny cross examination . . On 25th Nov. 2000 Major KeS. Sinha's
(Mow LT. Qol. Prosecution yitnéés) Statémen} wag reco rdaed

in the inQuiry proceeding and stfaightawayfgtarted to examfa
ne prosecution witmess by the inquiry offi@er and asked me

to cross examine the prosecution witness Major K.S. 3inha

- ~'.Cont.ef3...3
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in which I haye x;.aised objectionvwi th the plea that in
- Presence of presenting of.fice‘r examining of the prosoeu.
tion vitress should have heen dore by the presenting
Officer only. II_ suSmitted th2 inéuiry officer to racord
oy prot2at in the proceeding by ’:ha inquirv officer fafu..
%4 to record as it is irrelevant to the proceeding.
(Refar inquiry -pr.oceeding dte 27th Nows 2000 para 38)
when thie lacuna/gapes of vio lating the existing ruleg of
examining the prosecution witress was brought to the lighg ;
t then the inquiry officer agked the presenting ’ofﬁcer

to examine the piosecut.ion witness to cover up the lacunay
gapes.: From the aect of ihe inguiry of‘_fi ®r a dovbt have !
be‘éh'“cfée.téd in my din3 'reg'az"ding the _f‘raé and fairness

of the inGuirv ¢fficer, Hence, I moved an appliontion }
reziardihq the act of the insuiry officer ani expressed o
d'oubt.abvout contiming the Bianoneas of the 1nqu1ry‘ot“ioer
am copy of the same wes produced in the Court of inquirg
y witn a request to gtay the inquiry till disposal of my

’

applicntion by 'cohcerned aathority but the inguiry officer

. s\T“ ,r -

bt g

rejected my plea on the grovnd that 't‘ne_ inquiry officer

is ot bound to wait for the reply from concerned ag thori.

ty. (Refer Gourt in inguiry dﬁt. 2nd Dec. 2000 Para 48) .

C.On‘tedco.uj . t
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5. The inguirv officer arbitrarily closed the inQuirv.
'ignorin§ all these facts. My application regurding the
Blasress of the injuiry officer havevbeen turned down by
A0C recoxds vide Memo No. 6“668/a£/D A/176/c 1v/CAL6 4t
5th Jan. 2001. After rejecting ay appLication by AOC record
8 narrating all the fanptg I submittéd,ah épglieation to

‘Army HQ on ;9 Pebe, 2001. The reply 1s stil) avaited .

T 6. In the mzantime AQQ reeordg of’loﬂliaaned a letter
benri*a Yo. 6065531/"K/DISCB/“LV/)04/CA~6 dt. 07 Sept,zool
in which the recorda office proposed tb,impoae a Major
Fenalty of "Removal froa sarvice which shnll not be a
discualiftcafion fov furture emplovnent under the BGovt's

ard aeked me to renrasept 1f I uﬂve anythinﬁ to do so

(Fopy enclosed) .

To I which I submint“d ay rnpresentation on the eaid
AQC racords memg vide ny applicanlon dt- 08 Octe 2001, e

copy of ‘he seme is also atitached herewith .

8e After recﬁiving my applicatlonn as cited above the
AOC reoorda offioe rejocted ny plea and imposed me the
propoaedﬁ penalty of Remomal from servine which shrll m¢
be a disqualificaggon for fu@u?g;employmeyt under the Covt,"
vide AQQ records memo Foe 6965??1/SK/DISQ§ECIV/318/CA-6 at

5 dan, 2002 ﬁCopytgnclqeed) o

fontedes.5
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9. That 3ir, the re jection of my aprlication was mt dore
on £astvalpoaliion of the oase by A40C recorda. The undermen.
tioned paravise frets of the enae are mentioned helyw

2) The zn cortention of the delincuent ¢fficiql that

tion witnosy Major X.5. Sinms (now 1T Mol) astraightuay and
agked the aceuysag Peraon to croas 2xamime the Proaccution
witneas which emcurte to 7iolation of rules 13 not tennble
a8s pe- Tovt. o° Trdia's inetructisn Fo. 31 and 32 under
14 of 205 (00%4) Rplea 1265 inquiry ¢fficer ias folly
¢npovered to exaninaeiCross examine the witness of efther
side .

In this context I wopld 1ike to draw the atten ion
of my appellat: authority Rule 14 inguiry Sub-rule mrge 1)

page - <65 CCS/CC%A/Rule/IQGS‘corrected up to lst Nov, 1937

| which reads en foliows”f

?Doring the inQUiryrthe rresenting officer will Pro-
ducel rll documertery avidencs ani also hnve Bis witneases
ZRRLR exmina Q Th2 attention of Aprellate authority 13 alse
drawn bo‘Supramé ot Judgement 46 (1973) 2 SLR 353 g.
Krishnen ﬁaif VsQ ﬁivisiansl ébperlntendant Southern_Railway

where tha Supreme Court ohaaryag

L

The inquirv officer {a »

not & proaccutors” It 13 not his duty to nome how prove the

Conted.,. 6
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charge . When the inQu»iry officéf foisgét'his role and‘vinatce;d
of putting the question with a vieu:of e"llucidating ansvers
for & proper vnderstanding of facts bef’ore him and begin a
gearching eroas ex:mimtian, the object of which 1o apparent s

Yy evident, he ceases to be an 1n‘<;u1-ry o‘ffiner .

(b) The contention of AQG !"cor&Q ragm'dlng ny appaal
- to Army HY of 08 Feb 2001 have bsan rejected to Army HQ vide
signal Wo. A/24321/3/Oa-11 dt. 27th July,,2001 has not fnti-
matedito me. Moreover the conten&ion of 'Vt,h:e *AOO recorda regar
ding the Bimsness of the inQuiry.officeri, my plaa have been
rejected by the A0C records on the} groénd that the Bias alle.
gation should have been brougbﬁ*in the,v initial stége of the
pr"océedih,g. But the attentiian"of"iﬁrmy HS 1% drawn to the
letter Yo 6/28/72.D15¢/1 dt. ami dug 1973 of DG PNT in which
it is stated 8s under 1

"No hard ard fagt ruies;.'%can, .hd'wieve'r. ba letd down
and each cas’e“’uili":!iave‘to be ékiﬁnimd foﬁ‘th’e merit of the
f’acttand cix‘cumétahéﬂs brought out by tha concermd fovi,
Servant Allepiﬁg the Bins on %he part of 1n9u1rv authorify.
Asgrule stand at, present,'it i,s rot possibie to Bovt. servant
the right‘ toask for reviay of any ordars iswmed vrder 003

(C3%4) rules 1965 at sny time."

Contedeec.o?
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c)e The coniention of AQQ records regarding the
apre llste authority ordér dt. 2% Dac, 99 regeriing {mpadys.
te officer in hiererchy nhsuld &lso be held reaponatbl? for
2 damage of skid boarda have been 1gnored by the inquiry
officer a5 rot tershle 28 the delinguent offfeial have
PEVer brovght rotise to any officef in hierarchy regarding
the descripency/unserviceable cordition of the skid boardg.
Irn this context, I would like to svbomit that thig point was
categorically rointed out in this context, i would like to
submit that thig Point was categorieally Pointed out by
Army HQ vide letter evén mmber 3¢, 27 Dee. 99. I 2lso sub.
mitted the aame in the covrt of the inQuiry %o ldok inte
thét Point aa'it i3 2 pert and pareel of the aentire Proceed

ing and very vital f&r my deferce which I have bean danted.

d).‘UThP oontentioﬁ of tha Aog reCQr&s that the delin
quent of?icial on &onoluqion of th° 1nquiry procerding the
iroulry officer did rot Qtpﬁtlan84 the Govt. aervant, the
presentina offio@r 2nd the witno 282 13 not terable , Tn
this regards it §s Bubmitted that during th2 entire prececq.
ine in 1o Steze I hzve rajged such question asg e ntiored Iin
AGG recordaH ik ﬁo- 696558t/SK/DIJCP/CGV/ZIB/Cﬁ;G adte
5, 2002 .

mMntede..8
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(e) fThe contention of AQC reeords that the delinquent
official that inguiry officar aAOUIA b2 lin{ted to the find.
irge rot ta the panalties ia agreed « In tﬁis racord T
woulad liké to svomit that in every Froce2diny the incniry
officer should have to furrish s (ﬁrtifi-cn‘fe a9 prder ¢

"CQrtif;éd thet I have QEQGa;nted myéelf with the
Provision ol rule 14 of CC3/00EA) rule 1465 apd the
same bave been comple tod within conducting the oral
injguiry in afuréaeiﬁ discipiinary case.“ whereas the
imjuiry §ffice» gteppsd 90t the wanintarv proviaion
of the exisiin? rules da labevﬁhaly RiiTd B th 8 dntentior
to vietimise mne .

(£) The contcntlon o AQC records regawdinn the prose.
cution witress Mafor K.5. Sinha (Fow LT. coa.) in this
regdfd it ia ﬁubmitie& that Hajor 5 3inha (How Tte M1le)
wag th°n comir. 104287 aho had bronyht/frame& the allegati.
on against me az cit2d in the oﬁﬁrpﬂahnat aa per existirg
reles tﬁeﬂcdmpLdinant'cannot he gunétionéd ag principle
rrosecution #iinéas. Your kind“attention 1§;dravn to the
rera 14 page 961 urﬁer the h°351 diqciplirary proceeding
of CGS'(CO%A) rulsa 1965 corrzetad upto dat Nov. 1937 whie¢h
reach a3 unjer :

"similerly, where the officinl ia complairant himself,

and algo principle witness, he esn be sald to be biased".

Conte_i 009



0. Sir, the nhgve narratsg facte ore the brief of the

entire proceedire . The ect o2 the inguiry offtcer 1g cerfain
ConldCei,

thelenents 0f Rian for the following reasgn @

(1) Befere starting the asmepnd 2pell of proneeding
that 13 15th Sant. 2009 the inquiry offf cer Stri H.R. Sorate
€30 vaa poated tn COD Chould » illahabadeee.. vhom than
of ficiztiny Adéinistrative 0f7ic2e Hakor Rashabendra fuoar
gent a lettér with a order %o tare expery inquiry. Thog the
irgniry officer have bronght unier influance of Local admi-
nistration (Copy erelosed ).

(b) The inguivy officer d2liberately erogs the warrant

ed provision by UYL avyacation for sevare panalties to th
acoused pereon .
(c) The ingriry officer deliberate Iy »cfused to
racdord the ﬁbmiss&on mrae by tﬁe accused pdraon in proceeding
@) The inQOfry officer some how tried to prove the
Chargee Aanninst the aééﬁsed person, henca took the rola of
Iregentinm offinap inatapd of inQui ry offl par .
@). Produetion of prosecution witrens i3 liea with
the preaenting officer, whereas the incpiry officer informed

tha écéuaad person in'iriting that prosecution witness will

be produced for exeminmtion/cross examination (Copy encloaed)

G:Jn?.‘?»v’l-... 10
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£)e The inguiry officer'delihcrately 1gncredvthe
Points to produce the officer in\heirarchv for the damage,
inepite of rerented request of the ﬂccdsni_persan anrj- |

categorical order of Aray B« whbeh 1is very vital in ay

defence .

11. Therefdra. in view of the abovgvit is my hgmble
submiscion thet the faet in recordé be called for amd exemine
the cmes fn light of tpe briefl ae.submitted above n1d aet’
&side the orger igposed on m2 by Aoc racords ‘emo even No.
dated 05 Jan, 2002. Fo} which I ahall rémain ever gratefyl

to vou sir,

Thankirg you,

Yoors faithty Lly
Sd/- Illegidle
Dated 04 Feh, 2002 | ( L. DA )

Encl L 14
Cory-to ¢
le 4Q¢C record fgr_iwfarmatlon“please .

de Oomdt. 222 QBODMforlnformntion.plﬁaﬂe .
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L WHEREAS. OIC AOC Records §

has imposed the penalty of “Removal from Scrncc which shall ziot be a dxsqualxﬁcatlon

1
g"v( ".

bccundcrabad bcmq lhc l)lsclplmarv Aulhomy*.{?-"

ol iutwe  employment - Cunder thc  Government” - vide. - - Order "1'&}N01 FE A J'Z
("60(558]@ /Dmcp/(‘lv/"m/(‘/\ 6 dt 05, L'm 7()()7 on No 60(5581 SK Shri L. Dekn"'M ,IJ
T eading g&*i‘!n M "';i T

N 2. \VHFRF AS thc «atd Shn L Deka bcmg nnt satisficd will aforesaid- penalty, 4}' ’:f
imposcd by the Dx;uplnm}ni\umom), has pn.fcucd an appeal dated 04,Feb’ 20021 to' ghc R i
Appellate Authority. Tn his appeal ibid Shri’ L Deka has’ submlued the !ollowmgigm i o]
points for \.onsxdelatlon by the ‘\ppcllate Authorm TR e *;ﬁjhﬁ; Y i:, o
B ' ]“-.'4‘ S vhs

- . T " &;\‘:\(hr L ,4:‘ v)f‘

(1) Inquiry ()fﬁccr had drann in rccord all lhc nrlnclc of charges even lhough lhc 'i, c 4
appellant has repeatedly requested to muoxd onlv drose points wluch have bucn { Lo N
categorically  indicated by Army HQ.. “Hig application for’ clmngc' 0( lnqmry P

{ N
Ofiver v lhwbasw uf bias u, slxll umlw wnsxdudlwu 'mlh lhc ‘wnbumd'v"'
authority. - : :

¥ .
Pr—
R .
4

nhout cons:dcrmg the taclual

. ; -

(by thebid pcnalt\ was nnpmcd on thc appcllam d

position of the case. o

(¢) Inquiry Officer has bccn bmunht undcr mflucnce of !ocnl '\dmmtqtmhon to
lahe ea-patte mquuy ‘ : v S
3 o -
': b

(d) Inquiry Officer. d\.hb\.ratd) urosscd 111... “anamcd promlon b) gmng 'f o
suggestion tnr severe pen:\ltv T .

B \
r,. oy , : :

o i _‘.' .' M!t‘;'.

Umccr look lhc rolc oI chscnumz Umccr uxslcad of an lnquxry

[ VN

TR

(c¢) anum'
Qfficer.

5 'l“u,.¢

-,afth

o v( ‘g‘ T . L f.« v‘ .|

|-.£
lucrarchy mspllv u[ upwl«,d n,qu»sl of ﬂu, awuac,d pubuu. L ifx‘{’;;]‘}‘
v
3. AND W 'IIEI\IZAS un c\dmumhon of dmuplmm) proceedings, + rc}ul\,qx
documents and other availshle information the Appellate Authority nmvcdiza&, l}'
conclusion that:- - | : r ?5.3 !
. , L ‘J“ e ?!?ﬁ
; (2) On being directed by Ammy HQ,: funhcr inquiry mto the dmcnplmm‘y caqq‘,wp” i,
‘ ‘ cunducted accurding tu pmd 14 of CCS (LL&A) Rules, 19()5 | i&j},‘:f;:. ‘[‘t
' b
‘ B
¥ ‘\r .’,
~ :“!‘ ,( +”
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(h)  As pér ("m/cmmcnl of Indl
__C_C_S, (LL&A) Rulc 18

4

emmmcighc ;vrtnesscg, .'
P e e N'l.'(:v P

# ’s‘_ !
Winerc C1084+

-st,mgmso M e ‘! A
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~ Appellate : y\uthon
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

: PARTICULAR% OF THE APPLICANT :--

% ’ '
E#nSe

-1 - ‘ £§

A
AALAAN

s

GUWAHATI BENCH.

 0.A. No.' lC%ti / é@ez

t
2
4
2
2
?
4
Ly
b4
QT
b
Q
4
4
4
?
L4
R
?
L4
R
4
2
2
Q
L4
3
/<fz%/€55¢£i%;@g/944?

Sri Lakheswar Deka
Son of Late Kripal Ch. Deka
. Resident Maidam Bakrapara

N

Gau --- 28

.. PARTICULARS OF THE RESPONDENTS :--

B L R L T e e e e e R R R R g

1. Union of India

Represented by the Secretafy to the

Govt. of Indla, Ministry of Defence,

South Block, R.K.Puram ( Defence Headquarters );
New Delhi --- 11.

2. Officer -- in -- Charge, Records
AQ0C Records, P B No.3
Trimulghery Post, Secundrabad -- 580215.

3. . . Director General of Ordanance Services
Master General of Ordanande:Branch.
Army Headquarters |

DHAQ, P.0. New Delhi -- 110@11.

4. . Commandant 222 ABOD
C / Q0 99 APO

1. ‘ PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER FOR WHICH THIS APPLICATION

LA R R P L L R L R R R R R T

IS MADE : --

L R

An order  dtd 5.1.82 passed by
' Contd. 2..
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Officer - in - Charge _Records Vide Order No:

c/ 6965581./. 5 K / Discp / Civ / 218 / C A -6

whereby the applicant was awarded with the major

penalty of Removal from services with effect from

the date4of service of the order.

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL : --

PO P Ry P T T R L K R e e o dadie dhad

This application is within . the

'juriSdiction of this Hon’ble Tribunal.

LIMITATION : --

P R R R R g

This application is within the

period of 1limitation.
FACTS OF THE CASE : --

(i) | That the applicant was worklng as Store
KeeperwNo. 2 Sub Depot under 222 ABOD. There
were all together 16 sheds under him. The store
was used to keep skid boards and parasuits which
were supplied. During the period 1985 - 92 huge
quantity of materials ~were supplied and due to

shortage of space in ware house, materials

_received by the depot had to be kept in railway

platform and available corridors in between

storehouses. -During . that period skid boards

received were stacked-and covered by tarpolines

in the aforesaid area and 8ll adequate measures

to protent the same were taken This was done on

Athe sdvice of the Sub Depot Commander who was

aware of shertage’ of space as the higher

Contd. 3..
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authority was informed of lack of space through

" him.

(ii) That in the year 1985 the applicant was
served with a chargesheet issued by the officer -
in - charge records vide memo no. 6865581 / 8K/
DC-131/A2/Civ/ CA -6/ 34 dtd 1.8.93.
The Charge Sheet contained two Charges which

reads as under --

Article of Charges I

That the said Sri L. Deka while
functioning as storekeeper in No.2 Sub Depot 222
ABOD during the period of 1985 - 1989
Committed an EQE of Negligence by not ensuring
proper stacking and storing of the Skid Boards

held on his charge resulting qty 2878 Skid Boards

become unservissable.

Article of Charges 1II

B N R R R R R e £ e d

That the said Sri L. Deka while
functioning as storekeeper in No.2 Sub Depot of

222 ABOD during the period Jul 92 Committed

_ an act of carelessness by improperly charging off

Quantity 552 Skid Boards of NI - 8 held on his
charge.

The aforesaid charges were sought to be.
established by the statements of Maj. K S Sinha
dtd 24. Nov 93. The applicant was not served with
a copy of that statement or any other documents.

Contd. 4..



A Copy of the Charge Sheeet

dtd 1.8.95 is annexed hereto as

Annexure -- 1.

P R A R R R R R

(iii)  That th? applicant submitted his reply on
19.8.95. It was, interalia, stated that in-the
year i987‘— 88 he received 35895 nos. of skid
boards AN - 32 and 16583 nos. & 52483 nos in the
year 1988 - 88 & 1989 - 828 respectively. Due to
lack of space in the store houses these skid
boards were stacked and. covered by terpolines and
kept in Railway platform and corridors in-between

storehouses. This was done on the advice of Sub

Depot Commander who was well aware and informed

’ of the shortage of space. He also visited the

store house from time to time and salso

maintainance of the skid boards were duly .-

inspectgd by the higher authority from time to
time. He.also pointed out that for any damage of
the skid boards he was not responsible. With
regard to the Charge no.2 he pointed out that it

was' an ‘inadvertant mistake which was subsequently

detected by him and rectified by making Counter

entry and . there was .no disparity of stock. He

prayed to absolve him from the alleged Charges.

A Copy of the reply.dtd 19.8.95

is annexed as Annexure - 2

PR VR R R R R R R

(iv) That the respondents were not satiéfied
with' his reply and proceeded with a departmental
enquiry by appointing one Mr. H. R. Sorate as

Contd. - 5..
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Enquiry Officer and Sri K. C. Gogoi as Presenting
- Officer. The enquiry . officer .. conducted-the
~ enquiry in gross violation of the principles of

natural justice without - affording adequate

oppotunity to applicant to defend hipsélf. The

, enquiry vofficer commenced the enquiry by

questioning the~appli§ant on the charges levelled

‘,againSt him. The listdwitness of the prosecution

Major K. S. Sinha was not produced in the enquiry -
and the enquiry officer "reliéd on ‘an ‘unsigned

| statement of the officer recorded on 24.11.93.

-.The applicant was deprivéd of hié right to cross

 examine the witness. The enquiry officer

. eoncluded the enquiry without affording any
opportunity to the applicanf to adduce evidence

-in  his support. The énquiry officer, thereafter,
gave his findiﬁgs holding the applicant guilty of
the Charges levelled against him. The findings of

: the enquiry officer was perverse and based on no

) evidehée on record. Even the report was not

reasoned juétifying the conclusion.

(v) That on the basis of the perverse reéort
of thg enquiry officer the Officer - in -. Charge
A O C Records vide order dtd 3.5.989 bearing no.
| 8965581 / SK / Discp'/ 119 / Civ / CA - 6 imposed
.a penalty of Reduction .of Pay by three stages
from Rs. 4110 /- to Rs. 3875 /- in the pay scale
of Rs. 3050 - 75 - 3950 - 80 - 4580 /- for a
period. of two years w.e.f 1lst May 988 with
cumulative effect. It was . further .directed

. ' | Contd.  6..
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that Sriu L. Deka would not earn -increment

;,of'“wpay«<~during-;wthemwperiod~efmsubh:xeduetion

and that on expiry of the period, the reduction

" would have no effect of postpoming-his

" Puture increment of pay.

A Cepy‘ of the order dtd 1.5;99

_is annexed as Annexure - 3

B R R R R R VN

. ¢vi) - That being highly aggrieved by the Order

dtd. 1.3.99 ‘the appllcant preferred an sppeal

befefe the Director General, Ordnance Se:v1ce

(Respndent no.3) for setting aside the Order of

,pﬁhishment. _The appeal -was® -made onfBXBZQSbe

nartating the facts uhder_which the skid boerds

. were kept with due advice and supervision.of'the
Sub'Depot_Commander{ The Sub Depot Commander also

 had eonsultetiOn ‘ with. ‘the then Commandant /

Deputy Commandant. The applicant also pointed out
the irregularities ~of . the enquiry where-the

listed witness wee not produced in the enquiry.

‘The applicant creves‘ jieave of this Hon’ble

Tribunal to produce the copy of the eppeal dtd

~‘i8.6‘99tat~the.time of . hearing, .if so required.

(vii) That the appellate authorlty examlned the

appesal nd the records avallable and vide Ordef{f“

dtd -27.12.98 directed the Dlsclpllnary Authorlty-

to remlt ‘the case to the 1nqu1ry authorlty for -

'further enquiry on the p01nts speclfled thereln

A Copy of the order dtd 27.12. 89

| passed by the appellate authorlty

L R

is annexed as Annexure - 4 -
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(viii), That,ipﬁrsueni to the.aforesaid;directiOn,,
},a~~freshﬁ-enguiry#was~initiated;vthoughwthefe«wag
" no \Order;of fresh'enquiéy,‘by appointing one Sri
: MuABhattacharjee' as presenting ofﬂi;ertgithéut

any change of enquiry officer. The enquiry .

officer conducted the enquiry without following

_the due process of law. The enquiry officer

examined the proSeecution'witness Majoer1S.Sinha

by putting question and lgdding evidence. He

_,asénmed the role ‘of presenting officer. The
| applicant raised objection’ -to _this but his.
protest wgs' not recordedjand“thereéftérfhetﬁas
" asked to,crosslexamihe the ﬁinesé. HoweVér on the

. next date of - enquiry the enquiry officer asked

the presenting officer to examine the witness and

_this\ was done to cover<his:illegal:agtiohh*Thé
“bias attitude of the enquify officer compelled
: thé, ‘applicant ~to ~vmove-. an' “application -on
© 28.11.2000 before the respondent no. 2 expressing
Jhis'grievance.;A'copy"of*the same?wanfunisged to
‘the enquiry officer and he was requested to keep

‘ in.abéyance-the~enquirystillqdiépdsalﬁofwﬁheesaid

application. But the enquiry officer did not pay

~,any~heedAtb the.requesthOnmade:andhcbﬁcludédwthe v

' enquiry - without affording any opportunity .to -the -

applicant . to qdduce evidence.in.his,defehog agd

: before the disposal of the-representaiion, The .

facts.‘under which the skid boards were stacked
outside the store on the advice'and with the

Contd. 8..
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knowledge of the Sub Depot Commander, the then

Commandgnt./<Deputy Commandant as directed by the
. appellate authofity. However the representation
.dtd 28.11.2000 was rejected vide Order
dtd. 5.1.01. |

(ix)  That the enquiry officer submitted his
report holding the applicant guilty of the charge
levelled . against him. He also recomménded major

.punishment for the applicant“in‘his-report:‘The

finding of the enquiry officer is perverse and |

based on no evidence on record. Jha Applicant Cvones '

Liowe Mo furnicl ko Copy of the engquiry report

a e Umo efhesug 1D
(x) That the respondent no.2 vide letter dtd.
7.9.2201 asked  the applicant to make

representgtion against the proposed-peﬁalty of

Removal from ‘ Servige which shall not be a

disqualification for further employment under the
Govt. Accordingly the applicant sﬁbmitted his_

represéntation on 8.18.91, but the same was not

considered. The respondent no.2 thereafter, vide
Order no. 6865581 /,S K / Disep / Civ / 218 /
CA -6 dtd 5.1.82 imposed a major penglty of

Removal from 'Senvice - which shall not be a

disqualification for future empbyment under the

Govt.
A Copy of the order dtd 5.1.82

is annexed as Annexure - 85

B R L TR

(xi) That the applicant being highly aggrieved
' Contd. g..
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by the Order dtd 5.1.02 preferred an appeal on

v-4}2;@2wbefore the*respondent.no.-a.'Infthgﬁappedl

the applicant‘-pointed out the biasness of the

_,enéuiry officer and irregularities ofwtherenquiry.

But  till date néthing‘has‘béen done and no. Order
. has vyet been passed in splte of repeated request
to expedite the matter. | |

A Copy of the appeal dtd 4.2.02
.is .annexed .&s Annexure - & -

hdatatadededade dadede dod

GROUNDS RITH LEGAL PROVISION :';-

B e R e i i e e e g

-~ Being highly -aggrieved by the Order-of .

,Remdval:"frpm Service, - the.applicantvbégs'to

‘prefer 'this.application on the=£dllohing$gmongst

‘other grinds ::
A)y For that the enquiry was conducted in
~ gdross 'violation- -of fthe<p;inoiple5réf;natnra1

'7justicef The ~ applicant - #as not afforded with

. adequate opportunity  fto~ﬂ}deﬁend hinself;?Thé_'"

{uenquiry is Biabb@ to be set aside and quashed.

B) - For thatmxhéuenquiry.officerﬁassumedhthe'

role of presenting officer -and examined the

‘1prbseoution'witneés‘bywputtingmques;ions;tbxprqye

the Charges. The enquiry officer is not a _,'

prosecutor. It is not¢his'duty to some how.prove

the - Charges. In- the instant case the enquiry

officer. acted beyond the‘permissableﬁlimitsmand;,

as such the enquiry is‘vitiated and liable to be
set aside and quashed.

Contd.  18..
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Cc) " For that the applicant raised some

_ ijectioné before'the respondent no.2 with regardlc

f?:nctioning ' of the enquiry officer and also.
requested the enquiry officer to keep in
sbeyance . the proceeding till disposal of his
representation. But before his representation was
disposed of, the enquiry ©officer hastely
concluded the enquiry without allowing the
spplicant to adduce defence evidence. Thus the

enquiry by no means can be termed a fair -enquiry

&nd hence liable to be set aside and quashed.

D) For that the appellate authority directed
for further enquiry on the points specified in
the Order dtd  27.12.99. But the authority
concerned initiated a fresh enquiry which was not
ordered. Even the  direction of the appellate
authority was not complied as there was direction
to ‘enquire the circumstance under which skid
boards were stacked and covered by terpoulines
outside the store with: the knowleﬁge and addce of
}the higher authority. The enquiry officer failed
~in his duty as directed and gave his findings
without examining those facts. Thus the enquiry,
was not properly conducted and as such liable to

be set aside.

E) . For that the applicant was earlier
awarded with a penalty of reduction of pay by
three stages for two years for the alleged
offence. However on appeal it was set aside and

Contd. 11..
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further enquiry was ordered. For the same offence

..he was . agarded with a major penalty of removal
from service. Thus the action of the respondents
' suffer from non appiication of mind, -arbitrary
and whimsical. The impugned Order is liable to be

\

set aside and quashed.

F) For that the applicant was vietimised to
save the higher authorities who were fully aware
of the shortage of space in store and advised the
applicant to stack the skid boards outside. The
a}plicgnt was not’ negligent in his dufy‘and
the damages, if any, was due to the compelling
eircumstande beyond the control of the applicant.
In the instant case the apblicant'was not Charged
with misappropriation. Thus the disciplinary
authority failed to ’exefcise their mind and
'appreciate this aspect of the case. The impugned

order is liable to be set aside and qudshed.

G) For that the punishment is shockingly
diéproportionate.‘to=the nature and circumstances
of the offence alleged. It is an admitted
position that jther—e was lack of space in the
store aﬁd the case was not of misappropriation.
- Even the past service of thevapplicant was not
spotted. with any étigma. The disciplinary
suthority failed to exercise theixumind.and
passed the severe punishment of removal from
service. The impugned order is liable to be set

aside and quashed.
Contd. 12..
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H) For that the engquiry officer exceeded

i
his Jjurisdiction by recommending sevsre penalty
to the applicant in his enquiry report. This
action does not need any explanation to show the
fact that the enquiry officer was bias and not an

independent person. The enquiry thus is liable to

be set aside and quashed.

I For that the finding of the enquiry
officer 1is perverse and based on no evidence on
record. From the materials available on record a
man of ordinary prudence cannot come to such a
finding and hence there being non application of
mind on the part of the enquiry officer the

enquiry report is liable to be set aside and

quashed.
J) for that the impuéned order was passed
arbitrarily and whimsically without any

application of mind and as such violative of
Art 14 of the Constitution of India and liable to

be set aside and squashed.

A

K) For that the impugned order was passed in
total violation of the procedure established by
law and as such the applicant was deprived of his
sole means of livelihood. The impugned action
being. violative of Arg 21 of the Constitution of

India is liable to be set aside.

L) For that in any view of the matter the
impugned order js 1liable to be set aside and

squashed.
Contd. 13..
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. DETAILS OF REMEDY EXHAUSTED P --
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The applicant preferred an appeal before

the Director General of . Ordanance Services

"( Respondent no. 3 '), 'but' inspite =of-repeated

request to expedite the matter nothing has been

done‘till-date and no order hqs been passed.

MATTER NOT PENDING BEFORE ANY COURT / TRIBUNAL :

e R R R T ]

The applicant declares that no Case is pending

before any Court or'Tribunal-pertaining to the

subject matter of this Case.

RELIEF SOUGHT : --

T S R R R

'The applicant prays that this Hon’ble

Tribunal may be pleased to

(i) - Set aside and quash the .impugned
~order dtd 5.1.2802 [Annexure - 8]

passed by the Respondent no.2

whereby the applicant was removed -

from service.

(ii) Direct the 'Respondents to
reinstate the applicaht with full

back wages.

(iii) Any other further or other

order / orders as this Hon'ble

Contd, 14..
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' INTERIM RELIEF : --
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. Tribunal deems fit and’proéer for.

;,the~endswof~justice.

L R e e i e b g

Pending disposal of the Case the -

Order dated 5.1.2002 passed by the
respondent no. 2 be stayed and the
applicant be allowed to perform his usual-

dutiesvwith his due scalé of pay.

PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER P

P L e e e e e e e e e e TR L VR R

3G 577525 |
(ii) - ﬁame_of issuing office : G- PO -

(i) I. P. 0 number

(iii) Date of issue : 9-4-02

(iv) | Paysde to o Re%fgjﬂaY

LIST OF ENCLOSURES P -

B R R R T

As indicated in the Index.

Contd. 15..
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VERIFICATION

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

I, Sri Lakheswar Deka, son of Late Kripal
Ch. Deka, aged‘aboﬁt -'yedrs,?residentvoffﬁaidam )
Bakarapara, Gau. -- 29, do hereby vefifv that the

_statements made in paragraphs 4. [l, v, MV

Vi, i x -] are true to my knowledge
" and belief and that made in pgragraph5ﬂ4.[ﬂ(,, rif
Ty, Vi, X, X1 ] are true to my information

o derlved from records and"rest'arévmynhumble'

subm1851ons made before thls Hon ble Trlbunal

-~

I sign this verification on this the

day of June 2002 at Guwahati.
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/;“-\%&}’AND!&D“’FORW OF. CILLRGE SdZESL (aULE 14 OF TuB cos{coas) JULES SS50
{?"i:j:‘}e . §62251/395 Sena Ayudh Corps Abhilekh Karyalaya
Mg =" T i’;_» ‘ 10C Records o
. VA Post Dox No 3
AU AT : Trimulgherry Post
p i /Regd STl Yo 13l Secunderabad — 500 015
i ©
S No, 696 5581/SK/DC= 131/42/C1v/Cér6/ | ol ‘ang 95
N y . KEUORAFD UK .
13;7: 1. The undersigned proposes toc hold an inquiry scgoinst Ro 6965581 -

"Rank__Starexesper ' fano Shri L Deka under
Temtrol and Appeal)
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_in regspoct of which the inquiry is proposed %o be held &

.+ pot sutnit his written statenent of deferce on OT

e

» b

o] :

Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services {Classification,
Rukos 1965, The substonce of the ioputation

encloged statenent of articles cf charge (Annexure—l).

charge if enclosed (Annexure-II). &4 list of docunents by which, and &
1ist of witnesses by whon, the articles of charges nre proposed to be
sustained are also enclosed (tmnexure-IIT & V).

e

s of cisconduct or nisbehavionr
s sot out in the
A statenent of the

" {nputations of niscenduct or ~igbehaviour in support of ench article of .

2, ©Shri_L Deke R is directed to subnit within 10 days of

the receipt of this Meoorandun & written statenent of hi
to stote whether he desires to e hoard in person. .

3, He is inforned that an Inquiry will be held only in ¥
articles of charge xze as are not adoitted.
fically adpit or deny each article of charge.

i{s further jnforoed that if he does
vefora the date

specified in para 2 above, or 2ocs not appear in person before the
inquiring authority or otherwise feils or refuses to conply with the

provisions of Rule 14 of ces(ecay) Kules 1965, or the oxde
jssued in pursuance of the s2id Rule, the {nquiring authdrity pay hold

‘ ';@g’inquiry against hin ex-porte.

4., Shri__L Deka

5, ' Attention of Shri L Deka is invited to Rule 20 of

the Central Civil Semwices (Conduct) Ru
nent Servant shall Wwring or attecpt to tring any polictical or outside
influence to bear upon any superior authority to fur
in respect of matters portaininz to his services uhder the Governunont.
1f any reprcsentation is receivel on his wehalf {froo
rospect of any nmatter doalt within these proceedings,

represcntation

‘that Shri_L Deka is aware of such 8
and that is haog been rade at his instance and action will bo taken
against hin for violation of Rule 20 of tho Centrol Civil Services

espect of those
He should, therefore, speoi-

rs/directions

les 1664 unler vhich no Govern~
ther his {nteorests

anothor person in
it will Vve prosuped

s defence and also

(Conduct) Rules 1964. °
6. ®ho receipt of this Monorandun nay be acknowledged.
——— e e
(TA DSCumha) - -
Brig

. Karyabharl AfBar

No 6% 5501 Storekeeper

shri I, Dcka
092 ABOD C/0 99 APO
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, X3 The Officerg Incharge Records
- AQC Records , PB No 3

Trimulghery\Fost,LSecunderabad-.5000{5‘ ; . { "
o . A Yr2f oeoe D ow thag o
( Through Proper.Chamnel ) .ol [ Uel T I
’ ' . -~ ’ . ) e ' it ' - _' . . ' ’ l" Y
. Ref - Memorandum No €965581/5K/De-131/A2/Civ/CA-6/34 " ;...
‘.. . dated 01 Aug 95, , A T C e
o , i : o AR v Laurd
Sir, ' V o

’ - 1 1
»

~ With due respect I beg-to.state that I am an employee.of . |
222, ABOD C/0 '99 APO and .serving as store keeper. I was appointed . |
'store keeper on 2nd July 1982, During my long tenure of = i
rvice I performed my duties to the satisfaction of all concerned,
My\ service record hasg not been spotted by any stigma, My - !
penformance hasg always been duly appriciated by all concernad,

With regards to allegation Newk@x No-1 I bag to state that
ginof 1985 I have been posted as a store keeper at No 2 Sub -
Deygbt of 222 ABOD, In the year 1987.88 I recékvad 35895 numbers

8kid Board AN-32, similarly in the vear 1988.89~" 16583
unbers, in the year 1989-.90 ~ %gﬁ§3,respective1y.“;

Y
During that time all store houses were fully packedAaith ;
different kinds of materials, At the relivent time when those g
Skid Beards ware received we did not have any store to stack !
them properly, It was duly infermed to the higher authority .
.through Sub ‘Depot Commandar who persenally visited all store
houses. As advige by him all such Skid Boards received from J
time téd time during the peried commancing from 1985 to 1990
were kept in the Railway plateform and availabke corridores
in between store houses, (Sub'Road). The Skid Boards so gtacke?
were duly éovered by tarpolines and possible adecute medsure
were algo addopted to protect those Skid Beards. Maintainance
of the Skid Boards were also duly ingpactad by the higher
<

hority from time to tima,

e e e T -

oum to allr Inquiries in this

—
ig state of affair was kn
1991 and 1993J All concerned,

- egards were also held in the year
authority including myself were present in the Court of Inquir:;.
The Inquiry officer wasg fully gatigfied to the prevailing
conditions and submitted his renorts, .Nothing was found against:
me, Now for tha same set of allegation a charge shaet has been
gserved upon me, It is stated that during the period of 1985 to
1990 T committed an act of negligence by not® ensuring proper,
. gtacking and storing of the Skid Boards held on my charge, I
w2 14 algo alleged that due to this negligenge 2978 numbers of .

Skid Boards bacome U/S during that period, Ag gtated above I
le for this alleged misconduct of negli-

kD e 4

\ am not at all responsib

\ gence., In this regard it may be noted that two Court of Inquries |

\ 4 were held in the vear 1991 and 1993, At no point of thime during 1
ag stated that a number of Skiad 1

thése inquarg proccdings it w
Boards became U/S during the
baglg the stipulatsd number
\ detected 1s not known to me.

Lhas al go been charged upQn me,
[ \ aible for damages if any. So I request
charge against me.

period of 1985 to 1990, On what
of 2978 U/S Skid Boards has b=2en
'No particulars in this regards -~
However I am not at all responw g
your honour to drop this /

....aP/Z
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With regard to alleqatidg Nozz'I'beq to state that Ahrs
allegation pertainsg to the accounting entry consist of -
endorsgements calls ag write off charge and brought on charge.
Tnitially these two endorcements were properly done, Subsequen-
tly another double entry of the sime voucher with.respect to

‘ right off charge was also made by me invertently. This impro-
per entry wag also detected by me and rectified by making a
counter entry in the head of brought on charge in the Bin Card

as there ig no desparity eof stock in fact,

Tn this circumstances it is thera-fore prayed that
your hounour may be pleased to‘consider the case and releave

me from the alleged misconduct as contained in the aforesaid
charge sheet, o T Cat e e
[ rn . . ‘. 2 St . R .
Thanking you., ‘ o ve s " cr
' M ! vt
AR P
. "g . . . 13 . “ ) . . \ e .
S N . . o8t . o el Yours faithfullg
DRSO R LY B - i
‘ , e, R SNy R B4 et ¢ e
R Tt a S . N B N I~ (4
b e oo, ub v .7 69655B1 Store“Keeper
~y,Dated - 3 /%{/ﬁj*, wre "Shyi I, Deka T .
e : - . " 922 ABOD C/0 99 APOr -
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Sana Ayudh Corps abhilekh Karyalaya
Amy Ordoancs Corps Records :
.pPost Box No 3 "

Trimulgherry Post

Sacunderabad « 500 QL5

No 69 655@1 /K /oiscp/ N\ feiv/ca=6 o) W”/BPT 29

ORD.ER

137 WHEREAS, snri L peka while ssrvifig in 222 ABOD was served
with a charge sheet under Rule 14 of ¢CS (CC & A) Rules 1965
vide this office Memorandum bearing No 6965581/ /bc-131/a2/

civ/ca=6/34 dated Ol aug 95, for an offence ‘"Wegligence of puty"%i

2] AND WHEREAS, pursumt to order bearing No 6965581 /XK /HDC=L 31/."

A2/Civ/ca-6/38 dated 18 sSep 95, Inquiry Officer CoC (A) ‘Shri mw

Sorate: submitted his report relating to the charges lémlled JRER

~against Shri L Deka has been provedy

3 MWD WHEREAS; a copy of.the oral inquiry report was served

- on the delinquent officlal to make @y representation or

subrnissioFx‘;= 1f he so wished in writing to the Disciplinary
Authorityy ‘ ' .

4) AID WHEREAS, the sald Shri L Deka has submitted his
representation dated 29 May 97 against the oral inquiry procee -

dings and railsed several points for consideration'

5, AID WHEREAS, on careful examination/considerstion of the
inquiry report, relevant records and individual®s representaticn
and factual position on the main points is as under. s -

{a) The statemsnt of Major XS Sinha who is the
rprosecution witness was supplied to the delincquent
- official/befence Assistant on 17 Feb 96, On request
of delinquent official/defence assSistant Major KS
Sinha was called on to present himself bafore the e
inquiry, but Major X35 Sinha, the prosecution witness
falled to attend the inquiry., However, the delinquent
official /defence assistant were given an opportunity
to give their questionnaire to the prosecution witness,
- but they refused to send their questionnaire, Therefore,
the inquiry was closed/ :

(b) The delinguent official/defence assistant wers
. given adequate opportunity to defend the case during
' dnquiry, but they did not co-operate with the Inquiry
Officer, As such, the inquiry was closeds The :
- inquiry was oonducted in a very fair, just and
un<biased masner, Thers seemsS to be no lacuna for
injustice done to the delinquent officials

eo vo ) 2/“‘
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(@) The delinment officlial adopted dilatory tactics
- and did not co-operate with the Inquiry Officer during.
the course of oral idcuiry, thusthe inquiry was
concluded ex-partc based on the available recordsy

6, AD WHERSAS, the undersigned being the Disciplinary
Authority after having carefully considered/examined the inquiry

roport, relevant records and individual's reprasgntation, agrees
with the findings of Inquiry Cfficer and holds Shri I Deka ‘

"Guilty" of the charges levelled against him,
7¢. NOW, THEREFORE, tho undersigned In exercise of the powers

' ~conferred under Rule 15 of cCS (¢C & A) Rules 1965, hereby

Imposzs the penalty of "Reduction of pay by three stages from

B3y 4110/« to Ry 3875/= in the pay Scale of Ky 3050=75=3950e

80=4500_for a period of two years wef Ol May 99 with cumulative
effect"]y It is further directed that Shri L Deka will not sam

\l - increment of pay during the pariod of such reduction and that
-on-expiry of this period;, the reduction wilill have the effeqt of

postponing his future increment of pay.

Dh
Brig - ' . “ ;
Officer-in~Charge Records

. No 69655'81 Storekeeper

Shri L Deka
222 ABCD c/0 9¢ APO.

~ {Through the commandant 222 ABOD)

~ -

-
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: : Directarate General of Ordnance Services :
a r _ Master General of (Ordnance Branch '

Army Headyuarters
DHQ PO New Delhi - 110011
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A/24321/3/06-8C (15 ) 23 Dac 99

. ORDER o ‘

1. . WHEREAS, P. No 6965581 SK Shri L Deka of 222 ABOD  vide
order No. 69&5581/8K/Discp/119/Civ/CA”b dated 03 May 99 of tlhe
Disciplinary Authority {(Officer—in-Charge, AOC Records) was |
awatded the penally of "Reduction of pay by three stages from it

Rs 4110/= to Rs 3875/— in the - pay scale of Rs .
3050-75~3950-80-4550 for. a period of lwo years wef 01 May 99
with cumulative effect"” witlh further direction that Shri L Deka
will not earn increment of pay during the period of .such- 1

reduction and that on expiry of this period, the reduction will )
have the effect of postponing his fulure increment of pay, on :
avcount, of negligence of duty causing loss to the state. ¢

~@. -+ WHEREAS, tne said Shri L Deka has preferred 4an appeal |
dated ' 08 Jun 99 to the Appellate Authority against lhe said .
penally imposed by lhe Disciplinary Authority.

2. AND WHEREAS, the undersigned Dbeind the Appellate |
‘Authority having examined the said Appeal with reference lo
records available has arrived at the cornclusion that -

;Jﬁﬁ Inspite of repeated request made by 8K Shri. L Deka
during the course of inguiry, Mal KS Sinha being a listed
witness (Annexure 1V ‘of Charge Sheel) was not wmade i
available for cross examination by the appellant. Thus - =
violation of provisions available under sub—rule &b of '
Rule 14 of CCS (CC&A) Rules. 1965 has been committed while
conducting oral inguiry against 8hri Deka. As per 1his
sub-rule, under.Section 4 of Enforcement of attendance of
Witnesses . and Freduction of documents) Act 1972, Inquiry
Authoritly in departmaental enquiry gxercise powers
specified in Section 5 of said Acl to enforce atltendance.
of witnesses and production of documents. In this Cascy
efforts have nol been made under lhe powers conferrad

, under said Act to make available Maj KS Sinha A

‘ prosecution witness for crosg—examination by t e

. delinguent official. '
] . ¢ n-ou2/~

o oeps p‘( ﬂN o
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//’ sub~rule 35 of Rule 14 of CCS (CC&A) Rules, 19265 is also

observed to the extent that as per said sub-rule statement
of witnesses to be authenticated by tlhe gignature of tﬁe
witnesses, the accused and the inguiry officer whereas 1n

A this case unsigne@ copy of statement of only witness Maj

Sinha , was g,dﬁﬁded to the delinguent official for
ﬁcrutiny.y%¢9 ' . , :

(¢) Tﬂe Appellant in his appeal has stated that he had
‘reported the matter regarding non—~availability of proper
store house to the 2 Sub depotl Commander after

consultation with the then Commandant/Dy Commandant -

h Ordered to keep those skid boards in various place like
receipt platform and varan#as of wvarious store houses
covered by tarpoulin. (Though, no such documenlary
evidence are available however, it is fell that for such

responsible for damage of skid .boards which has cause huge
loss to the state by not providing proper guidance to tie
storekeeper for.sltorage of such slore. . .

s < = e =TT -

4. NOW THEREFORE, the uﬁaersignéd being the Appellaté

Authority excersing the powers conferred vide Rule 27 of the"

CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 hereby directs the Disciplinary Authority

to remil the case lo the Inguiry Autherity for further ingquiry
on the aforesaid points. ‘

————Y
3

No.6965581 SK ‘ Director General Ordnance Services

Shri L Deka
Throuygh

Commandant
222 ABOD

C/0 99 aPO | \
| Lo

negligence immediale officer in hierarchy may also be held\f

2N ne e AR P s ar RS T

A A .
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4 (b) On perusal of inquiry proceedings violation of
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ANNEXURE - 5

T88234% Sena Ayudh Corps Abhilelsh Karyalsya
Army Ordinance Corps Record Office
Post Box No. 3 | |
Trimugherry post

Secundrsbad- 506 015

€/6965581/SK/DIschpCiv/218/CA-6
ORDER

le AND WHEREAS, on careful examination/consﬂieration of

inQUiry proceedings and }eievanx reCOrds, a Memorardum bearing

No. C/6965581/SK/Discp/Civ/204/CA-6 dated 07 gep 2007 _with the

proposed penalty of "Removal from service which shall not be-
: . : _ . 2l
a disqualification for future emplovment under the Govit" was

éérved on No--696558i SK Shri L. Deka and he was given an
oppor%unitv to make hig representation if »ex any, to the
Disciplinafy_Authoriﬁy .

2Q AND WHEREAS, the said Shri L Deké hag submitte&.his
representation dated 08 Qct 2001 against the proposed penalty
and raised several points fbr congideration.

-3 'AND WHEREAS; on carefui_examination of the individuél’s
fepresentation,‘inquiry proceedings and othei relegant recoids,
finds the factual position on the maih points as ﬁnder e

“{a) The contention of the delinguent officiéi tﬁa£ the

inquiry officer has started examinastion of the prosecution

Conteaoo 3 02
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2.
witness Major (Now Lt. Gol:) K.S. Sinhg stréight away‘and
agked the accused person to cross examine the prosecution
witress which amounts to'violaﬁion of rules is mt tehabke
~as per of Govie. of India's insiructions No. (31) and (32)
_under Rule 14 of CCS (CCzA) Rules 1965 inquirv officer is
fully empowered to examine/cross examine the witnegses
of either side .

(b) The corméntion of delinquent official that his
appeal dated 09 Feb 2001 addressed 6o the Appellate Autho-
rity, DGOS Armj HQ'for change of inquiry officer on grounds

of_biés is still under consideration is not tenable as
the said appeal was examined by theAppellate authority
and rejected yi@e Signal No. A/24321/3/OS;80(11) dgted

17 Jul 2001 in terms of Govt. of India‘s instruction No.
16 under Rule 14 of CCS (CC%A) Rules 1965, where change of
~inquiry officer can be cons%déred on the grounds of bias
a3 soon as inguiry off icer aas been appointed and rnot
after the proceedings have commenced and reached at advan-
ce stage . Para 13 of Memorandum No. C/6965581/SK/DiScp/
Civ/204/CA-6 dated 07 Sep 2001 refers . |

(c) The consténtion of delinQuent official that
there is no hard and fast rule of application Govt, of

India's instruction No. 16 under Rule 14 of CCS@COLA)

Contedees 03
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Rules;l965 for chamge of inéuiryloffiéer on grounds of
biaé‘is not tenable, as inquiry officer fully complied
?rovisiOns laid down in Rulé 14 of CCS (GC&A)‘Rules 1965. -
(1) The comtention of delinquermt official that Appeli-
laﬁe Authority order dated 27 Dec 99 regarding immediate
-—
Officer in hierarchy shoulﬁﬂaiggfggdheld responsgible for
damage of skid Boaras has been ignored by the inquiry offi.-
cer is not tenable, as deiinquent official had never brought
rotice to any of the officers in k=x hierarchy regardigg
discmépancy/unserviceable'condition of Skid Board. Moreover,

de linquent official also on behalf of Comdr. No. 2 Sub Depét

Sigred all stock taking siips (IAFO 26%4) which clearly

.indicates that all the time he krew the deficiercy and

condition of skié boards kyxhe but he alweys éoncealed the
factual positioh o .

(e) The contentidn of delinQuént official that on
conc lusion of inquiry proceedings. Induiry officer did not
quegtion the Govp. sefvant, preéentihg officer and witress
is rot tenable , as the copy of presenting Officer’s brief
vag supplied to the delinquent official by inquiry officer
vide letter No. 266/INQ/L Deka/5831 dated 05 Dec 2600 for
submigsion of his briefi , However, ingpite of repeated_

reminders the delinquent official did not submit hig brief

- and as such inquiry officer came to conciusion for recordirm

hig assegsment o -
Contedaeeseed
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(£) The contention of the delinguent official that
iQQuiry offiber shoull be limited to the findings and not
to the penalties is agreed bptthe Disciplinary Authority
after having examinéd inquiry broceedings, relévant re cords
and'theﬁ only had come to the con@lusioﬁ for awarding the
'82id penalty . |

{g) The contention of the delinguent official that
examinirg and producing of the prosecution witness is the
responsibility of presemting officer and doing so by the
-inQuiny officer amounts to bias is not tenable. As per Govt
of India's instruction Bo. Eé;i and (32) unde: Rule 14 of
005 (COxA) Rules 1965, the inquiry officer is fully empovered
to summon/enforcg atte ndance of withesses and production of
documents as per Departmental inquiring Act No XVIII}of 1972.

(h) The contention of the delinduent official thaﬁ the
complainant Maj (Now It Col) KS Sinha cannot‘be prosecution
witness is not tenable. As per Govi of India's insfrﬁction
No. (15) under Rule 14 of €S (COXA) Rules 1965 the wiress
cannd£ function as inguiry Officer o£ pregenting officer. In
this case ﬁaj'(noﬁ It. Col) KS Sinha is reither inquiry Offi.
cer nor as prosecution officer . As such Maj'(Now It. Cék)
KS Sinhg can appear as prosecution witress .

. Contedae.. 5



4. AND WHEREAS, the undersigréd being the Disciplinary
Authority after having carefuy 1ly examined/consiliered the
individvual's representation dated 08 Oct 2001. inqﬁiry

: reppr.t, re levant records and factuval position explained
aboveg holds the said Shri L. Deka Guilty of the charge
leve lled against him »

1l. NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned in exercisze of the
powers conferred vide Rule 15 of 2S5 (0C % A) Rules 1965,
hereby orders that No. 696558'1 SK Shri L. Deka be "Removed

from service which shall not ve a disgualification for

furture employment under the Govt.' from +the date this

order sexrved on him .

] 947 .

si/- Illegible

(&K Jyoti )
Brig

Officer in charge Records

To. 6965581 Sk QTS Grupas —— |
gnri L. Deka : | A (,m»-) /@7 e
222 ABOD

¢/0. 9 APO |

{ Through the Commandant 222 480D)
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ANNEXURE :- b6

REGISTERED
L. DEKA
S.K. (6965531)

Maidam Bakrapars
Guwahati-29, Assam

| ‘ 04 Feb, 2002
DTE Gen of Ord. Semwices(05-8¢)

Master General of‘Ord. Branch
Army Headquarter

DHQ Pe Qe New Delhi— 110011

DISCIPLINE CIVILIAN
Sir, )

Most respectfully, I the uniersigned beg to submit
the followirg for your'Kind consideration under existing.
rules and necessary action please .

2. That, Sir I was issued charge sheet vide AQOC records
Memo No. 6965581/SK/DC-13/42/Civ/CA-6/38 dt. 18 Sept. 1985
with a series of allegation. Thereafter department inqﬁiry
was held against me fof the charges so framed. In the said
inquiry the inquiry officer held me Builty without going
into the fagt the circuﬁs%anes of the allegation as per
existing rmles, B@&hg ;n the finding and assesément of the
inquiry officer the.AOC records office awarded punishment
vide AOC records Memo No. 6965581/SK/BisCP/ll9/CIV/CA-6
dts 03 May, 9 »

‘Conted--..Z
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P
3 I, on my part appealed to:my appella?e authority
against the order cited in para 2. After careful examina-
tiom of my appeal appe llate =im authofity directed to re-
ConStituted'the'Court of inguiry and cateforieally indicat-
“ed the points to inguire Vide Army HQ letter No. A/2)2432/3ﬁ
30—S;SQ-II dt.. 27th Dec+99 which was forwarded to AQC record

s with a copy to me{copy enclosed) .

4; Ag directe&lby the Army H& cited in para-3 the inguir-
y wasg resumed on 1l5th Sept,2006 in which the inquiry officern
had drawn in;Becord all the article of cha;ges and other
'related charges frameg againgt me. But, I‘r:;gEZEiga;y
submittédvthe inquiry offiqer only to record tﬁose points’ -
which have caxegorically indicated by Army HQ . But the
inquiry officef did not agreed with my submiddion and pro-
ceeded with the inqahiry.. During the course of induiry the
inQuiry offiéer had issued a letter bearing No. 206/L-Deké/
INQ/551/26 dte 24 Nov. 2000 in:which the inquiry officer
‘informed that he will produce ﬁhe-prosecuﬁidn witress for
 any'cross examination » On 25th Nov. 2000 Major K.S. Sinha's
{(Now LT. Col. Pfoseqution Wwitness) statemént'waé récorded
in the inquiry proceeding and straightaway stgrted to exami-
ne prosecution witress by the induirv officer and asked me

to cross examine the prosecution witness Major X.35« Sinha

Con"tedo.. . 3
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in which I have raised objection witﬁ the plea that in
presence of presenting officer examining of the prosecu-
tion witness,should haveibeen ddne by the presenting
Officer only. W submitted the incgmiry offiéer to record
my protest in the proceeding by the inauiry officer refu-

sed to record as it is irrelevant to the proceeding.

(Refer inauiry proceeding dt. 27th Now. 2000 para 38)

when this lacuna/gapes of violating the existingvrules of

ekaminihg the prosecution witﬁess wag Erought to the lighH
t ﬁhen the inquiry officer asked the presenting officer

to examine the prosecution witness to cover up the‘lécuna.

gapes. From the aect of the inquiry officer a doubt have

been created in my dind regarding the free and fairrness

of the induiry officef, Hence, I moved an applicétion
regarding the aét of the inqﬁiry officer and expressed
doubt about contiming the Biasress of the inquiry officer
and dopy of the same was produced in the Court of indquira
y with a request to s£ay the inquiry till disposal ofzmy

application b9 cohcerned authority but the induiry officer

~rejected my plea on the ground that the inquiry officer

is not bound to wait for the reply from concerned authori.

ty. (Refer Court in inguiry dt. 2nd Dec. 2000 Para 48)

Gontedeese3
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5.v The inquirv officer arbitraridy} closed the inqdiry,
ignoring all tﬁese facts. My applic'ation.regarding the
Biagness 'of the inguiry officer have been turred dovn by
AQC records vide Memo No. 69663/3K/DisA/176/C iv/CA-6 dt
5%h Jan. 2001. After rejecting my apialication by AOC record
8 parratihg 'al-l the facts I_ submiti';ed an apphéation to

Army HQ on ;9 Feb., 2001. The reply is still awaited .

6+ In the meanti:ne‘Aoc records office isgwed a lettéf
bearing No. 6965‘581/SK/D'ISCB/Civ/ZO:éL/CA-eS df. 07 Sept ,2001
in which the records office proposed to impose a Major
Penalty of "Removal fi'om service which sh_all not be a
dis’qualification. for furture eﬁp‘lo:vment under the Govit'
and asked me to represent if I have anything to do so

(Copy ercloged) .

Te I which I submitted my representation on the said
"A0G records memo vide my application dt. 08 Oct. 2001, a

copy of the salﬁe is also attached .‘herewif.h .

8e After receiving my application® 2g cited above the
AQC records office rejected fny plea and imposed me the
propo sedd penaify of "Remoeal from service which éhgll mt
be a disaualification for future emp loyment under the Govt.'
vide AQC records memo No. 69_65581/SK/DISG@?CN’/218/CA-6 d§

5 dan, 2002 (Copy enclosed) .

Contedees 5
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9. . That Sir, the rejection of my spplication was not done

on factualposition of the case by AOC records. The undermen-

tioned parawise facts of the eése are mentioned below 3

(a) The sr contention of the delinquent'official that
the inquiry officer has started examination of the prosecu-
tion witness Major K.S. Sinha (ngw LT Col)‘straightway and
agked thé'gccused person to cross examinee. the prosecution
witness whiqh émounts to violation qf ruies is not tenable
ag per Govte. of India's instructioh No. 31 and 32 under

14 of ¢C5 (CC%A) Rules 1965 inquiryv officer is fully

empowered to examine¢iCross eXgmine the witness-of either

gide

In this context I would like to draw the atter ion
of my appellate authority Ruie 14 inguiry Sub-rule pgpEzg=® 11
page - 265 CC3/0C%A/Rule/1965 corrected ub to lst Nov, 1987
which reads as follows‘:

"Duriﬁg the inguiry the presenting officer will pro--
duced all documentary evidence and also héﬂe his witrnesses
xxgiﬁ exmire « The attention of appellate a&thofity is also
drawﬁ-to Suéreme Court Judgement 46 (1973) 2 SIR 353 S.
Krighnan Nair Vs. Divisional Superintendent Southern Railway
where the Sﬁpreme Court obseryed " The inquiry officer is =

hot a proéecutor." It is not his duty to some nOw prove the

Contede..6
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charge . Wheq the inquiry officv_er forget_ hig réle andk instead

of putting the question with a view of elucidating ans{cérs

for a proper understanding of facts before him and begin a

sea;chir;g cross eXamination, the object of which is apparentl;

y evident, he ceases to be an inquiry o"fficer .

(o) The contention of AQC recordd regarding my appeal
to Army HQ of 08 Feb. 2001 have been rejected to Army HQ vide
signel No. 4/24321/3/0S-1I dt. 27th July, 2001 has not inti-
matedtto me. Moreover the contention of the AOC records regar
ding the Biasness of the inguiry officer, my plea havé been
rejected by the AQC records on the 'ground that the Bias a'lle-
gation shouid have been broughﬁ in the initial gthge of the
proceeding. But the attention of Army HQ is drawn to the
letter No. 6/28/72-DISC/l dt. ani Aug 1973 of DG PNT in which
it is sta;;edas under : |

"No hard and fast rules, can, however, be laid down
ard each case will have to be examined %¥on the meri{: of the
fact afﬁ circumstances brought out by the conperm_zd Govte
Servant Allegipnz the Bias on the part oj‘_‘ inquiry avthority.

" As rule stand at pregent, it is not possible to Govt. servan.t
the right to sk for review of any orders issued under CCS

| (Cc&A) rules 1965 at any time."

Contedee.s7
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c)e The contention of AQC records regarding the
appe llate authority order dt. 27 Dec. 99 regarding immedia-
| te.officer in hierarchy should also be held.responsible for
the damage of skid boards have been ignored by the inguiry
offiqer is not tenabie as the delinquent official have
© rever brought nqtice'to any offieer in hieraréhy regardihg
vthé descripency/unserviceable cordition of the skid boards.
In this cohtext, I would like to submit that this point was
categorically pointed out in this context, I would like to
submit that this point was categorically pointed out by
Army HQ vide letter even numbe: dt, 27 Dece 99. I also sub-
mitted the same in the court of the inquiry to ldok ihto
that point as it is a part and parcel of the entire proceed.

ing and very vital for my defernce which I have been 8enied.

d). The confention of the AQC records that the delin
wuent official on ténclusion of the inguiry ﬁrodeedingvthe
inQui?y office: did rnot questioned the Govt. servant, the
presenting officer anmd the witnesses is not tenable . In
thies pegards it is submitted that during the ehtire proceed.
ing in no stage I have raised such guestion as mentioned in
A0C records memo No. 6965531/8K/DISCP/CAV/218/CA-6 dt.

5 Jan ,/<2 002 L]
Conted. 0'0'8
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(¢) The contenti‘o‘n of A0C reéords that the de linquent
official that inqﬁiry officer_shouid be limited to the find.
ings’mt tb the penalties is agreed . In this regard “:I' o
would like to submit that in’ faVe:ry proceeding the inquiry
~officer should have to furni.sh a certificate as u‘rﬂer :

"Certifidd that I have agquainted myself with the

A‘plrovis'ion of rule 14 of CCS/G%A) rule 1965 and the

game have been comfleted w;‘.thin conducting the; oral

induiry'in aféresaid disciplinary case." whé;eas the
inguiry officer stepped out the mand-étory .prov.ision
of fohe exigting rules de liberéte ly wtrwith & ci‘nte ntior

to vietimise cmé .

(£) The contention of AOC records regarding the prose-
cution ‘witfness. Mafjor K.S. Sinha (ow L. Cods) in this
regard it is. submitted that Major KS Sinha (Now Tt. Cols)
was then Comdr. qu:SD who had brought/framed the allegati
on agginst me as cited in the chargesheet as per existirg
rules the complainant camnnot be flunctioned as princigle
prosecution wi‘tness. Your kind attention is drawn to the
para 14 pége 261 under the heading discip linary proceeding
of ¢S (CC%A) rules 1965 corrected upto kst Nov. 1937 whict
reach as under . | |

"Similarly, whei‘e the offieial is comf)lainant himgelf

~and also principle witness, he can be s2id to be biaged".

Conted..9
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10+ Sir, the above narrated facts are ths brief of the
entire proceéding + The act of the inguiry officér is cerkain
Conlaing '
ly,elements of Bias for the following reason @
| (a) Before starting the second spell of proceeding
that is 15th Sept. 2000 the inquiry officer Shri H.R. Sorate
C50 was posted in COD Chouki , Allahabaé...;. whom then
officiating‘Administrative Of ficer Major Raghabendra Kumar
gent a letter with a order to take expery inquiry. Thug the
ithiny officer have brought under infloence of Local admi-
nistration (Copy enclosed ).
(b) The inquiry officer deliberately cross the warrant
ed provision by givirg suggestion for sewvere penalties to the
accused person e
(c)»The inquiry officer deliberately refused to
recdord the wbmission made by the abcused pérson in proceéding
(d) The inquiry officer some how tried'to_prove the
charges against the accusged person, hence took fhe role of
presenting officer {nstead of indui ry officer .
e). Production of prosecution witness isAlies with
}the presenting officer, whereas the inguiry officer informed

the accused person in @riting that prosecution witness will

be produced for examinmtion/cross examination (Copy enclosed)

Cont€deee. 10
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f). The inguiry officer deliberately igﬁoréd the

pointsv to produce the officer- in heirarchy for the damage,
inspite of repeated request of the accused person amnd

ca,teg;arical order of Army Hu whieh is very vital in my

defence .

11. © Therefore, in view of the above it is my hymble
submission that the fact in récords be calléd for and examine
the case in light of the brief ag submitted above and set
aside the order imposed on me by AOC records Memo even No.
dated 05 Jan, 2002. For which I shall remain ever grateful

to you Sir,

Thanking vou,

Yours faithfully
Sd/- Tllegible

 Dated 04 Feh, 2002 ( L. DEKA )

Encl I 14
Copy %o ¢
1. A0C record for informatign please .

2. Comdt. 222 ABQOD forinformation please o
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In the matter of

behalf of respendents Nos,

1,2,3 and 4,

1, shri (ol W, Ro\a/a,g]'xj . Commandant,

222 ABOD C/0 99 APO do hereby selemnly affirm and declare

as follows

e That I am the Commandant of 222 ABOD and I have been

'impleaded as respendent Ne 4 in the instant case, Y am fully

acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case, I have

igene threugh a cepy ef fhe application filed by the applicant
and have understoed the contents thereof, Save and except what
iis specifically admitted herein all other contentiens and
statements may be deemed to have been denied, I am autherised
*agd Cempetent ﬁo file this written statement on behalf ef all

!

the respendents,

Written Statements for and on



Ir :
i ]

‘ '
|

-2 .- \

2, That with regard te the statements made in paragraph

1 of the applicatien the answering respendents keg te state

that the applicant was served with a charee sheet under Rule

14 of the CCS (CC&A) Rules, 1965 vide effice memerandum Ne
i6965581/BK/bC~131/hp2/biv/CA~6/34 dated 1,08,95 for an effence

"Negligence ef duty", The Inquiry Officer €0C (A) shri HR Serate

in pursuant te erder ne, 6965581/Sx/bcu131/1~2/C1v/@3n5/38 dated

118,09,95 and erder Ne €965581/5K/Discp/Civ/145/CAé dated

27.04,2000 susmitted his repert whereby the charges levelled

against the applicant has been said te be preved, The Disciplinary

Autherity (OIC Recerds) after having examined/censidered the

applicant's representatien dated 8,10,2001, the inquiry repert

' and the relevant recerds feund the applicant guilty ef the cCharges

ievelled against him and accerdingly impesed the majer penalty
of “remeval frem service® under Rule 14 of the CCS/CC&A/Rules,’
1965 v;de erder Ne 5965581/3K/bist/biv/2la/bAas dated
5.01,2002,

3. That with regard te the statements made in parasraph

2 and 3 of the applicatien the answering respendents has ne
cemments te offer,

4, That with regard to the statements made in paraerapgh
4(1) ef the applicatien the answering respendents keg te state
that the cententien ef the applicant that en advice of the

Subd Depet cemmander the applicant had kept the skid beard
stecked preperly cevered witﬁ tarpaulin in the railway

+o
platferm due shertage of space and he had taken all feasikle

measures te pretect the steres is net cerrect,
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There is ne such decumentary evidence available en recerds
.t. pto&e the cententien ef the applicant, Mereever, the
essential witness Majer (new Lt Celenel) KS Sinjha had
stated during the ceurse of eral inquiry that the cenditien/
discrepancy ef skid beard was never breught te his netice
By the applicant,

5 That with regird te the statements made in paragraph

4 {ii) ef the applicatien the answerineg respendents heg teo

state that the cententien ef the applicant that cepy ef the
statement made by Majer (new Lt Celenel) KsS Sin&ha wés net
previded te him is net cerrect, During the ceurse ef the
eral inquiry held en 26,9,2000 ¢opy of the aferesaid
statement was handed ever te the applicant,

6, That with regard te the statements made in parajraphs
4 (iii) ef the applicatien the answering respendents heg te
B8tate that the cententien ef the appiicant that due te his
inadvertant mistake he had charged off 550 quantity ef skid
beards is net cerrect, It was established during the ceurse
of the enquiry thit the applicanyhad deliberately charge‘ off
550 quantity ef skid keard en 9,12,91 vide TV/4W/2 SD and had
ﬁgain charged off 550 quanity ef skid board en 12,08,92 asainst

the same TV/4W/2 5P, Merever the applicant had signed all the

steck slips (IAFO-2634) on ehalf ef the cemmander Ne 2 Sub Depot
&Quyf) which cleady indicates the applicant was alllis,awara of the
deficiency and the cenditien ef the skid beards but he had

‘deliberately cencealed the truth with malafide intentien.
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7Te That with regard te the statements made in paragraphs 4 (iv)

of the apmlicatien the answerine respendents beqg te state that
the cententien of the applicant that the inquiry efficer and

presenting efficer had cenducted eral inquiry in gress

vielatien ef the principles of natural justice is net cerrect,

‘The applicant and his defence assistant were given adequate

eppertunity te defend his case during the inquiry but they
did net ceweperate with the inquiry efficer, As such the

inquiry efficex was left with ne eptien but te cenclude the

inquiry exparte, en the basis ef the materials en recerd,

8+ That with regard te the statements made in paragraph

-4 (v) of the applicatien the answering respendents beg teo

state that the disciplinary autherity ie, 0IC Recerds after
careful examinatien ef the recerds and the apylicant‘s‘
r;presentation dated 29,05,97 feund the applicant ‘guilty*

of the charge levelled against him and awarded the penalty in
queétion.

9, That with regard te the statements made in paragraphs'

4 (vi) and (vii) eof the applicatien the answering respendents
beg te state that the applicant being agerieved ky the penalty

awarded by the disciplinary autherity vide erder dated 3,05,99

‘haé preferred an appeal dated 8,06,.99 before the appellate

autherity, The appellate autherity en examinatien ef the records

feund the inquiry te be defective and remitted the matter back

te the inquiry efficer vide order ne A/24321/3/05-8C (II) dated

27,12,99 fer further inquiry
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¥0. - That with regard te the statements made in paragraphs 4

(viii) ef the applicatien the answering respendents keg te state

éhat ﬁhe cententien ef the applican£ thai there was ne or?er feor
éon@uct;mg fresh;inquiry by the disciplinary autherity is net
cerrect, The disciplinary autherity vide erder ne 6265581/SK/

| Discp/Civ/145/CA~6 dated 27,04,2000 had remitted the matter te
ﬁhe inquiry efficer fer further inquiry with the directien that
ﬁe is te cemply with ekservatien made by the appellate autherity
vide erder dated 27,12,99, .The‘contention ef the applicant that
representatien dated 28,11,2000 was rejected by the disciplinary R

- autherity vide erder Ne 6965581/SK/Discp/170/Civ/CA~6 dated
5,01,01 is cerrect_as en careful examinatien ef the same.iﬁ.was
founé that it did net centain any merit,

11, That with regard te the sﬁatements made in paragraph
4(ix) ef the-#pplibation the answering respendents beg te state
‘that en examinatien ef the relevant peint en recerd, eral inquiry
;proceeiings and the findings ef the inquiry officet and takine
inte censideratien the fact that the irrespensidbie cenduct ef the
Iapplicant had caused less of;stores,‘was in Rs, 63,98,034/« te
‘the state and the majer penalty ef ‘remeval frem servicet was
. awarded te the applicant,

12, That with regard te the statements made in paragraphs
4(x) and (xi) ef the applicatienthe answerirg respendents bheg te
state that the disciplinary autherity after havine carefully |
:examinei the representatien dated 8,10,2001 of the applicant
‘Rased en the relevant recerdés, inquiry repert ané then only had

~ awarded the majer penalty.
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i VERIFICATION

I, Shri Cé§ M. ng ?(s?éu , Cemmandant

: 222 ABOD, Guwahati being autherised do hereby selemnly affirm
and declare that the statements made in paragraphs 1,3, 4, 7,
il, 12, 12 and 14 of this written statement are true te my
knewledge, these made in paragraph 2, 5, 6, 8, 9 and 10 being
n':zatters of recerd are true te my infermatien derived therefrem
i;lfﬂ these made in t.he» rest are humble submission befere the
Hen'ble Tribunal,

And I sign this verificatien en this 3th day Jan 2003, &
: QQ

st\

y @«\W
b o



